2001
SUNRISE / SUNRISE SE

F-SERIES
PORTSMOUTH OAK
M36 SEASPRAY - TEAL
M37 SILVERADO - WARM GRAY
M38 ALMOND CREAM - BEIGE
M28 MOONSTONE - BLUE
M29 SILVERADO - WARM GRAY




| Twin Bed
36" x 80"

Nightstand

Twin Bed
36" x 80"

2001
IPF26P

| @

Shelf Wardrobe
_H @) o)
| o [ _ | &
— — / Shower © ] 9,
N _ e Dinette
@ o | 42" x 74" | ¢
S ¥,
/
Queen Bed = Y .
60" x 80" [
Door
Foldin A
Door
TV \ Wardrobe—] Refrig Step
Shelf | Well

Note: Dimensions shown are for
sleeping space only and dashed
lines denote overhead storage areas.

Standard Vinyl Floorcovering

FLOORPLAN
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ACCESSORIES GROUP
OPERATORS MANUAL

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
129079-01-01A EA CASE - VINYL/BLACK-EXPANDABLE ACCORDION SIDES-7"WX9"HX14"L
132000-14-001 EA MANUAL/OWNER - SUNRISE - 2001
134825-01-000 DW TOP LEVEL-F,2001
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APPLIANCE GROUP
APPLIANCES
KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
* 100258-16-04A EA HOOD - RANGE - W/O MONITOR PANEL-W/O HOUR METER/SWITCH-US
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 05-11-00
* 136354-01-01A EA HOOD - RANGE - W/LITE/FAN - US/VENTED - TEXTURED BLK
FROM: 05-12-00 THRU: 99-99-99
* 100258-17-04A EA HOOD - RANGE - W/O MONITOR PANEL-W/O HOUR METER/SWITCH-CSA
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 05-11-00
* 136354-02-01A EA HOOD - RANGE - W/LITE/FAN - CSA/VENTED - TEXTURED BLK
FROM: 05-12-00 THRU: 99-99-99
* 100258-18-03A EA HOOD - RANGE - W/O MONITOR PANEL-W/HOUR METER/SWITCH - US - F35C ONLY
128527-07-000 EA OVEN-MICROWAVE-1.3 CUBIC FT/NON CONVECTION-SAMSUNG MR7491G
128642-04-000 EA TRIM KIT W/VENT - MICROWAVE 1.2 CU. FT.- SAMSUNG #MR61
094750-14-000 EA BRACKET - MICROWAVE - 89 DEGREE - F30W ONLY
094750-10-000 EA BRACKET - MICROWAVE - 89 DEGREE
098916-30-02B EA BRACE - MICROWAVE CABINET - E-COATED - F30W ONLY
098916-22-02B EA BRACE - MICROWAVE CABINET - LEFT HAND
098916-23-02B EA BRACE - MICROWAVE CABINET - RIGHT HAND
098916-31-02B EA BRACE - MICROWAVE CABINET - LH - E-COATED - F33V, F35C
098916-32-02B EA BRACE - MICROWAVE CABINET - RH - E-COATED - F33V, F35C
* 112881-02-03A EA RANGE - 16" - 3 BURNER - FRONT HI-OUTPUT BRNR - BLK TOP/DR - US
* 112881-03-01A EA RANGE - 16" - 3 BURNER - BLACK DOOR/BLACK GLASS - CSA
105458-03-000 EA BRACKET - STOVE TIEDOWN - RIGHT HAND
105458-04-000 EA BRACKET - STOVE TIEDOWN - LEFT HAND
* 114030-02-01A EA RANGE - 3 BURNER TOP - W/O OVEN - BLACK - UL
* 114030-03-01A EA RANGE - 3 BURNER TOP - W/O OVEN - BLACK - CSA
081587-03-000 EA BRACKET - TIEDOWN - RANGE - RIGHT
081587-04-000 EA BRACKET - TIEDOWN - RANGE - LEFT
* 126019-01-01A EA COFFEEMAKER - OPTIMA - W/BRACKETS - BLACK & DECKER
* 134940-01-01A EA PANEL - MONITOR - 2 TANK - W/GENERATOR SWITCH/HOUR METER
* 134940-02-01A EA PANEL - MONITOR - 2 TANK - W/O GENERATOR SWITCH/HOUR METER - SUNRISE SE ONLY-W/O GEN
133713-08-08A EA SPACER - MONITOR - VINYL - PORTSMOUTH OAK - F29A ONLY
*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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PART NUMBER
065225-04-000
093646-01-000
093646-03-000
093646-02-000
093646-04-000
121568-03-01A
121568-04-01A
N/A

N/A
054450-01-000
090329-01-000
116751-06-01A
116751-05-01A
116751-03-01A
116751-02-01A

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
FT
EA
EA
EA
EA

PLATE - TIEDOWN/REFRIGERATOR

BRACKET - TIEDOWN/REFRIGERATOR - RIGHT HAND

BRACKET - TIEDOWN/REFRIGERATOR - RIGHT HAND - F31B ONLY

BRACKET - TIEDOWN/REFRIGERATOR - LEFT HAND

BRACKET - TIEDOWN/REFRIGERATOR - LEFT HAND - F31B ONLY
REFRIGERATOR-SMALL DBL DR/RH-52.8"HX23.5"WX14"D-2-WAY BLK - F30W, F33V, F35C, F26P, F29A
REFRIGERATOR - SMALL DOUBLE DOOR/LEFT HAND - 2-WAY - BLACK - F32T, F31B
SEE PANELING IN INTERIOR FINISH GROUP

SEE PANELING IN INTERIOR FINISH GROUP

LEVEL - REFRIGERATOR

SEAL/T - REFRIGERATOR CABINET

TRAY - REFRIGERATOR - BLACK - F30W

TRAY - REFRIGERATOR - BLACK - F33V

TRAY - REFRIGERATOR - BLACK - F26P, F29A, F31B

TRAY - REFRIGERATOR - BLACK - F32T, F35C

*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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KEY PART NUMBER
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APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE

100258-16-04A
096983-01-707
090973-01-700
090973-01-702
092696-02-701
092696-01-710
092696-01-709
096983-01-700
100258-01-700

100258-16-04A

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO

EA HOOD - RANGE - W/O MONITOR PANEL-W/O HOUR METER/SWITCH-US
EA FILTER-MESH CC246

EA MOTOR-12 VOLT, CSA & UL CA508-1

EA BLADE-FAN VA183-1

EA LENS-LAMP CC179-2

EA HOLDER-LAMP CB267-2

EA LAMP #912 VA415

EA SWITCH - ON/OFF L0108-00

EA LABEL-HOOD NOSE CC428
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KEY PART NUMBER
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100258-17-04A
096983-01-707
090973-01-700
090973-01-702
092696-02-701
092696-01-710
092696-01-709
096983-01-700
100258-01-700

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

100258-17-04A

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO

EA HOOD - RANGE - W/O MONITOR PANEL-W/O HOUR METER/SWITCH-CSA
EA FILTER-MESH CC246

EA MOTOR-12 VOLT, CSA & UL CA508-1

EA BLADE-FAN VA183-1

EA LENS-LAMP CC179-2

EA HOLDER-LAMP CB267-2

EA LAMP #912 VA415

EA SWITCH - ON/OFF L0108-00

EA LABEL-HOOD NOSE CC428
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KEY PART NUMBER

100258-18-02A
100258-18-03A
096983-01-707
090973-01-700
090973-01-702
092696-02-701
092696-01-710
092696-01-709
096983-01-700
096983-01-702
100258-01-700
100258-18-700

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

® GENERATOR
HOOD HOOD START
+ ()
LGHT FAN STOP
@ ,/

Cauil

i
@/%

100258-18-02A & 100258-18-03A

VENDOR NO.
HOOD - RANGE - W/O MONITOR PANEL - W/HOUR METER & SWITCH
HOOD - RANGE - W/O MONITOR PANEL-W/HOUR METER/SWITCH - US

FILTER-MESH CC246
MOTOR-12 VOLT, CSA & UL CA508-1
BLADE-FAN VA183-1
LENS-LAMP CC179-2
HOLDER-LAMP CB267-2
LAMP #912 VA415
SWITCH - ON/OFF L0108-00
SWITCH - MOM/OFF/MOM/3 TERM L0112-00
LABEL-HOOD NOSE CC428

SCREENED INSERT PANEL
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APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

112881-02-03A



KEY

P OoOO~NOUT,WNPE

11
12
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
19
20
22
23
24
25
25
25

PART NUMBER
112881-02-03A
126023-01-703
102020-01-709
102020-01-724
126023-01-718
112881-02-701
112881-01-720
112881-02-702
102020-01-701
126023-01-716
102020-01-714
112881-01-713
112881-01-721
126023-01-731
126023-01-732
126023-01-733
128728-01-703
128728-01-712
126023-01-717
112881-01-718
112881-01-705
126023-01-704
126023-01-705
098507-02-701
112881-01-722
112881-02-703
126023-01-710
126023-01-709
102022-01-708
112881-01-717
112881-01-719
112881-02-700
126023-01-715
126023-01-707
126023-01-708
112881-01-712

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

112881-02-03A (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION
RANGE - 16" - 3 BURNER - ALMOND/BLACK TEXTURED DOOR MiCHEF CLY

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

GRATE - TOP
BUMPER-GRATE

BUMPER-MAIN TOP

FLUE BOX ASSEMBLY

CLIP - MAIN TOP (REAR)
TRIM-FLAT RH BLACK TEXTURED
SPRING - OVEN DOOR
HANDLE,DOOR

RACK - OVEN

PILOT-OVEN
DOOR-OVEN-TEXTURED, BLACK
DEFLECTOR FLUE BLACK TEXTURE
BOTTOM - OVEN

SEAL/OVEN DR TOP

SEAL/OVEN DR SIDES(2PCS)
T-NUT - F/HINGE

FITTING - HALF UNION

BURNER - OVEN

KNOB - TOP BURNER HI-OUTPUT
KNOB-TOP BURNER

KNOB - THERMOSTAT

PIPE - MANIFOLD
INSERT-BURNER, SLOTTED VENT
THERMOSTAT SER.# CHECK 12/13
BURNER - FRONT HIGH OUTPUT
VALVE - BURNER (FRONT)

VALVE - BURNER (REAR)
REGULATOR, 1/4 & 1/2 OUT
BURNER, TOP REAR

TRIM-FLAT LH BLACK TEXTURED
VALVE - OVEN

PANEL - MANIFOLD

TOP - MAIN (BLACK)

TOP - MAIN (ALMOND)

RANGE TOP-MAIN BLACK

VENDOR NO.

74003358
8007-P020-60
8003P008-60
4006W075-80
7112P071-60
4002812
7803P051-60
7701P092-60
74003106
968-143
2401F126-70
74002809
2205F016-19
7212P014-60
7212P038-60
7103P109-60
7507P083-60
74003343
74001794
7733P072-60
7731P109-60
7513P161-60
7214P015-60
7515P029-60K
7505P142-60
74003349
74003348
7510P04160/12001285
7505P181-60
74002813
7501P056-60
74003350
74003323
74003324
740101486
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APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

112881-03-01A

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
1 112881-02-705 EA DOOR/OVEN-TEXT/BLK-F/WINDOW 74001273

1 112881-01-713 EA DOOR/OVEN-TEXT/BLK NO WINDOW 2401F126-70
2 102020-01-701 EA HANDLE,DOOR 7701P092-60
8 126023-01-732 EA SEAL/OVEN DR TOP 7212P014-60
9 126023-01-733 EA SEAL/OVEN DR SIDES(2PCS) 7212P038-60
13 102022-01-704 EA GLASS-OUTER 7902P261-60
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KEY PART NUMBER
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126023-01-717
112881-01-717
112881-02-703
102020-01-709
126023-01-730
098507-02-701
112881-01-718
112881-01-705
112881-03-700
102020-01-714
126023-01-705
112881-03-701
102020-01-724
112881-01-722
126023-01-728
102020-01-720
128728-01-712

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

112881-03-01A (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

BURNER - OVEN
BURNER, TOP REAR

BURNER - FRONT HIGH OUTPUT
BUMPER-GRATE

GRATE - TOP

INSERT-BURNER, SLOTTED VENT
KNOB - TOP BURNER HI-OUTPUT
KNOB-TOP BURNER

KNOB - THERMOSTAT - BLACK
PILOT-OVEN

PIPE - MANIFOLD

REGULATOR KIT W/FITTINGS
BUMPER-MAIN TOP
THERMOSTAT SER.# CHECK 12/13
TOP - MAIN (BLACK)
VALVE-MERCURY CONTROL
FITTING - HALF UNION
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VENDOR NO.
74003343
7505P181-60
7505P142-60
8007-P020-60
74003358
7214P015-60
74001794
7733P072-60
74004155
968-143
7513P161-60
12001285
8003P008-60
7515P029-60K
74003323
7501P056-60
7507P083-60



KEY PART NUMBER

112881-02-701
126023-01-731
126023-01-718
112881-01-720
112881-01-719
112881-02-704
112881-02-702
126023-01-715
112881-01-721
126023-01-716
128728-01-703
112881-03-702

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

112881-03-01A (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

CLIP - MAIN TOP (REAR)

BOTTOM - OVEN

FLUE BOX ASSEMBLY

TRIM-FLAT RH BLACK TEXTURED
TRIM-FLAT LH BLACK TEXTURED
SPRING-OVEN DOOR F/1641 MOD
SPRING - OVEN DOOR

PANEL - MANIFOLD

DEFLECTOR FLUE BLACK TEXTURE
RACK - OVEN

T-NUT - F/HINGE

CLIP - MAIN TOP

Copyright © 2006 Winnebago Industries Inc.

VENDOR NO.
7112P071-60
2205F016-19
4006W075-80
4002812
74002813
7803P052-60
7803P051-60
74003350
74002809
74003106
7103P109-60
74003998



APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

114030-02-01A & 114030-03-01A

Copyright © 2006 Winnebago Industries Inc.



APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

114030-02-01A & 114030-03-01A (CONTINUED)

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.

114030-03-01A EA RANGE - 3 BURNER TOP - W/O OVEN - BLACK - CSA
1 126023-01-703 EA GRATE-TOP 74003358
2 102020-01-709 EA BUMPER - GRATE 8007-P020-60
3 126023-01-706 EA TOP - MAIN (WHITE) 74003322
3 126023-01-707 EA TOP - MAIN (BLACK) 74003323
3 126023-01-708 EA TOP - MAIN (ALMOND) 74003324
4 126023-01-700 EA BURNER - TOP (RT-REAR) 7505P195-60
5 126023-01-701 EA BURNER - TOP (LT-REAR) 7505P196-60
6 102020-01-729 EA REGULATOR - PRESSURE 7510P043-60
7 114030-01-706 EA TRIM - REAR/BLACK TEXTURED 74002841
8 114030-01-704 EA TRIM - RIGHT/BLACK TEXTURED 74002839
9 126023-01-720 EA KNOB - IGNITER 74002414
10 114030-02-700 EA GUARD/FABRIC - TOWEL BAR 3609F006-70
11 114030-01-705 EA TRIM - LEFT/BLACK TEXTURED 74002840
12 126023-01-705 EA PIPE - MANIFOLD 7513P161-60
13 126023-01-709 EA VALVE - BURNER (REAR) 74003348
13 126023-01-710 EA VALVE - BURNER (FRONT) 74003349
14 126023-01-702 EA BURNER - TOP (FRONT) 7505P144-60
15 126023-01-711 EA ELECTRODE - IGNITER 7432P077-60
16 126023-01-719 EA IGNITER - TOP BURNER 74002413
17 112881-01-705 EA KNOB - TOP BURNER 733P072-60
17 112881-01-718 EA KNOB - TOP BURNER HI-OUTPUT 74001794
126023-01-735 EA KIT-IGNITOR TOP BRNER & KNOB 12001296=74002413&
128728-01-703 EA T-NUT - F/HINGE 7103P109-60

114030-02-01A

EA

RANGE - 3 BURNER TOP - W/O OVEN - BLACK
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KEY PART NUMBER

~NOoO O U BSNRE P

121568-03-700
121568-03-706
120075-01-701
121568-03-702
120075-01-702
121568-03-703
121568-03-708
120075-01-705
121568-03-704
121568-03-705

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

121568-04-01A

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

RETAINER - DOOR PANEL/BLACK
RETAINER - DOOR PANEL/BLACK
HINGE-TOP RH/BOTTOM LH(DOOR)
DOOR LINER - W/TRIM/BLACK

CAP, (HINGE PLUG)

HANDLE ASM TOP/RH-LWR/LH BLK
HANDLE ASM - TOP/LH-LWR/RH
HINGE-TOP LH/BOTTOM RH(DOOR)
TRAVEL LATCH - GRAY

STORAGE LATCH - GRAY

VENDOR NO.
619558
619559
618511
619627 - SMALL DOOR
618160
619865
619866
618510
619647
619648

CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENTS
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APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

/@

121568-04-01A (CONTINUED)

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
1 121568-03-706 EA RETAINER - DOOR PANEL/BLACK 619559
2 120075-01-701 EA HINGE-TOP RH/BOTTOM LH(DOOR) 618511
3 121568-03-701 EA BUSHING - HINGE PIN/GRAY 619671
4 121568-03-707 EA DOOR LINER - W/BLACK TRIM 619629
5 121568-03-703 EA HANDLE ASM TOP/RH-LWR/LH BLK 619865
5 121568-03-708 EA HANDLE ASM - TOP/LH-LWR/RH 619866
6 121568-01-704 EA RAIL - DOOR LOWER 618578
7 120075-01-705 EA HINGE-TOP LH/BOTTOM RH(DOOR) 618510
8 121568-01-701 EA BIN - DOOR WHITE 618619

CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENTS
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m
<

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

121568-04-01A (CONTINUED)

©oO~NNWNR X

PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
121568-03-709 EA TRIM - TOP/BLACK 619687
120075-01-714 EA PLUG-HOLE 618170
121568-03-710 EA HINGE/CABINET-TOP/RH-LWR/LH 619335
121568-03-711 EA TRIM - SIDE/BLACK 619801
121568-03-712 EA SHELF - WIRE/FREEZER 20250
121568-03-714 EA CONTROL ASM - 2 WAY BLACK 619350
121568-03-713 EA FRONT BOX/DECORATIVE-BLACK 619282
120075-01-720 EA TRAY-DRIP 618137
121568-01-707 EA SHELF - WIRE - SHORT 618624
121568-01-708 EA SHELF - WIRE 618589
120075-01-725 EA COVER-CRISPER 618158
121568-01-709 EA CRISPER 618571
120075-01-727 EA PIN-HINGE 618145
121568-03-715 EA HINGE/CABINET-TOP/LH-LWR/RH 619336
121568-03-716 EA COVER - HINGE HOLES 619301
120075-01-729 EA TRIM-BOTTOM PIECE 618136
120075-01-730 EA RETAINER-SHELF 618181
121568-03-717 EA HOLE PLUG - WHITE 619561
120075-01-732 EA PLATE-STRIKE 618167
121568-03-718 EA CABINET - FOAMED - N62 619658

120075-01-721 EA LOUVER-DRIP TRAY 618176
CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENTS
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KEY PART NUMBER

OB WNPRF

084880-01-760
120075-01-735
084880-03-705
084880-03-706
084880-03-707

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

121568-04-01A (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
EA CLIP (THERMISTER) 61689122

EA THERMISTER W/LAMP & WIRE/ASM 618548

EA BRACKET-LIGHT-INTERIOR 61629722

EA BULB-LAMP 61628922

EA COVER-LAMP, LENS 61627922

CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENTS
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KEY PART NUMBER

2
3

120076-01-704
088248-01-709
120075-01-744

UM
EA
EA
EA

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

ag

121568-04-01A (CONTINUED)

DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
COOLING UNIT, SERVICE PACK 618543
HEATER-AC (HORIZONTAL) 61562722
KIT - GAS VALVE/BURNER TUBE 620609

CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENTS
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APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

121568-04-01A (CONTINUED)

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
1 104137-06-715 EA ELECTRODE-SPARK/SENSOR, SGL 61692222
2 104137-06-714 EA BURNER ASSEMBLY, 5-SLOT 61705222
3 120076-01-705 EA ORIFICE - JEWEL .015 618283
4 113737-01-702 EA PLUG 1/8" F/PRESSURE TAP 61445322
4 113737-01-716 EA TAP-PRESSURE 61594422
6 113737-01-750 EA TUBE-UNION 61694622
7 084880-01-718 EA VALVE-GAS, (ASCO) 61551822
8 120075-01-738 EA COVER-POWER BOARD 618185
9 121568-03-719 EA POWER - BOARD - 2-WAY 619353
121568-03-720 EA VALVE/SHUT OF-MANUAL ELECT 618696

CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENTS
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KEY PART NUMBER

KEY PART NUMBER

~NOoO o~ WN

126019-01-01A
126019-01-700
126019-01-701
126019-01-702
126019-01-703

134940-01-700
100258-10-701
096983-01-703
096983-01-702
096983-01-701
134940-01-701
134940-01-702
100258-10-702

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
EA COFFEEMAKER - OPTIMA - W/BRACKETS - BLACK & DECKER
EA GLASS CARAFE 172547-00
EA RESERVOIR- WATER 172554
EA BASKET - FILTER 172553-00
EA HARDWARE - MOUNTING 172174-00
GENERATOR Hobbs @
HOLD START UNTIL DISPLAY ON WHEN
GENERATOR STARTS GENERATOR RUNS
WATER LEVELS WATER @
HEATER TEST PUMP
- B @
o0
PILOTOUT @ PUMPON @
\ —
4 [ | | | I
®@ F 6 F ® F @ F &8
@ 23 @ 213 ® 23 @ 23 @
® 1/3 ® 1/3 @ 1/3 @ 13 @
@ F O EF @8 E @ £ O
BLACK | GREY | FRESH L.P. BATT.
WATER | WATER | WATER | GAs | cHe.
> | 70O
134940-01-01A
U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
EA BOARD - PC L5118
EA GAUGE-HOUR METER-CLIP ON LCD L0775-00
EA SWITCH - ON/ON L0115-00
EA SWITCH - MOM/OFF/MOM/3 TERM L0112-00
EA SWITCH - SPST/MOM 2 TERMINAL L0111-00
EA SWITCH-SPST/ON-OFF/BLK W/LGT L0109
EA CHASSIS - SILKSCREENED CC0558-00
EA HOUR METER(CLIP ON)SW & WIRE L4441-00

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)
126019-01-01A
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BLK&DKR #0DC150



KEY PART NUMBER

0O ~NO O1TWw

134940-02-01A
134940-01-700
096983-01-703
096983-01-701
134940-01-701
134940-01-702
134940-02-700

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

4 )
GENERATOR
! PLUGED
START |PLUGED [STOP
/;LD START UNTIL DISPLAY ON WHEN
GENERATOR STARTS GENERATOR RUNS
N J
4 )
WATER LEVELS WATER
HEATER TEST PUMP @
ON ) B @ /
OFF L'J
PILOT OUT @ PUMPON @
N s 0
4 l | ! ! )
@ F &6 F ® F @ F &
@ 23 @ 23 @ 23 @ 23 @
® 1/3 @ 1/3 @ 1/3 @ 13 @
e £ ® £F @8 E @ £ O
BLACK | GREY | FRESH L.P. BATT.
\ WATER | WATER WATER | GAS

CHG.
/\®

134940-02-01A

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

VENDOR NO.

PANEL - MONITOR - 2 TANK - W/O GENERATOR SWITCH/HOUR METER

BOARD - PC

SWITCH - ON/ON

SWITCH - SPST/MOM 2 TERMINAL
SWITCH-SPST/ON-OFF/BLK W/LGT
CHASSIS - SILKSCREENED
SWITCH - DUMMY

L5118
L0115-00
L0111-00
L0109
CCO0558-00
L0118
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KEY PART NUMBER

O©CoO~NOOhhWNE

136354-01-01A
096983-01-707
090973-01-700
090973-01-702
092696-02-701
092696-01-710
092696-01-709
096983-01-700
136354-01-700
096983-01-702
100258-01-701

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

136354-01-01A

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
EA HOOD - RANGE - W/LITE/FAN - US/VENTED - TEXTURED BLK
EA FILTER-MESH CC246

EA MOTOR-12 VOLT, CSA & UL CA508-1

EA BLADE-FAN VA183-1

EA LENS-LAMP CC179-2

EA HOLDER-LAMP CB267-2

EA LAMP #912 VA415

EA SWITCH - ON/OFF L0108-00

EA OVERLAY CE0110-00
EA SWITCH - MOM/OFF/MOM/3 TERM L0112-00

EA DAMPER ASSEMBLY CAO-565-00
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KEY PART NUMBER

O©CoO~NOOOOTPA,WNPE

136354-02-01A
096983- 01-707
090973-01-700
090973-01-702
092696-02-701
092696-01-710
092696-01-709
096983-01-700
136354-01-700
096983-01-702
100258-01-701

APPLIANCE GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR APPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

136354-02-01A

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
EA HOOD - RANGE - W/LITE/FAN - CSA/VENTED - TEXTURED BLK
EA FILTER-MESH CC246

EA MOTOR-12 VOLT, CSA & UL CA508-1

EA BLADE-FAN VA183-1

EA LENS-LAMP CC179-2

EA HOLDER-LAMP CB267-2

EA LAMP #912 VA415

EA SWITCH - ON/OFF L0108-00

EA OVERLAY CE0110-00
EA SWITCH - MOM/OFF/MOM/3 TERM L0112-00

EA DAMPER ASSEMBLY CAO-565-00
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AUDIO VIDEO GROUP
RADIO SYSTEM
KEY PARTNUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
127516-06-000 EA RADIO - AM/FM STEREO/CD PLAYER - PANASONIC CQ-DP202 - EXTERIOR ENT
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 06-12-00
127517-07-000 EA RADIO - AM/FM STEREO/CD PLAYER - SONY CDX-1200 - EXT CMP - EXTERIOR ENT
FROM: 06-13-00 THRU: 99-99-99
125322-02-000 EA RADIO-AM/FM STEREO/CASSETTE-AUDIOVOX-MS-306-EXT ENT W/CASS - EXTERIOR ENT
127516-06-000 EA RADIO - AM/FM STEREO/CD PLAYER - PANASONIC CQ-DP202 - DASH
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 06-12-00
* 127517-05-000 EA RADIO - AM/FM STEREO/CD PLAYER - SONY CDX-C4005X - DASH
FROM: 06-13-00 THRU: 04-19-01
* 127517-08-000 EA RADIO - AM/FM STEREO - CD PLAYER - SONY CDX-L550X - DASH
FROM: 04-20-01 THRU: 99-99-99
097460-15-000 EA RADIO - AM/FM CASSETTE/CD - SONY XR-C2200 - DASH
094097-01-000 EA SPEAKER - RADIO/TV - W/O GRILLE - 5.25" DIAMETER
110469-01-000 EA SPEAKER - 4" X 6" OVAL - COAXIAL
110470-01-01A EA GRILLE - 4" X 6" OVAL SPEAKER - BLACK
111177-01-01A EA GRILLE - SPEAKER - 6.6” X 8.9” - HOUSING 5” X 7 SPEAKER
077069-02-000 EA CABLE - ANTENNA/EXTENSION - RADIO - 96"
090944-01-000 EA ANTENNA - RADIO - 16" RUBBER
108847-01-000 EA BRACKET - ANTENNA GROUND
109889-04-000 EA EXTENDER - ANTENNA SHAFT - 3.7"
115916-01-01B EA BRACKET - ANTENNA MOUNT
*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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KEY

KEY

PART NUMBER
127517-05-000
127517-05-700

PART NUMBER
127517-08-000
127517-06-700

AUDIO VIDEO GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR RADIO SYSTEM

127517-05-000

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
EA RADIO - AM/FM STEREO/CD PLAYER - SONY CDX-C4005X
EA REMOTE-WIRED RMX4S

127517-08-000

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
EA RADIO - AM/FM STEREO/CD PLAYER - SONY CDX-L550X
EA REMOTE RMX91
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AUDIO VIDEO GROUP (CONTINUED)
REAR VIEW MONITOR
KEY PARTNUMBER  U/M DESCRIPTION
* 126838-01-000  EA MONITOR/CAMERA - 7" - REAR VIEW
126838-03-000  EA CABLE - MONITOR/CAMERA
*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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KEY PART NUMBER
126838-01-000
126838-01-700
126838-01-701

AUDIO VIDEO GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR REAR VIEW MONITOR

126838-01-000

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.

EA MONITOR/CAMERA - 7" - REAR VIEW VIDEOMAN JSC701
EA MONITOR - 7"

EA CAMERA
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KEY

KEY

PART NUMBER
093901-03-000

PART NUMBER
076319-08-000
076319-09-000
076319-03-000
076319-12-000
076319-23-000
076319-25-000
086756-01-000
114870-02-000
086757-04-000
086777-06-000
126696-03-000

126696-06-000

126697-05-000

126697-06-000

126697-07-000

082134-01-000
082136-01-000

AUDIO VIDEO GROUP (CONTINUED)
TELEPHONE

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA

PLATE - TV COAX - EXTERIOR - 1.8" X 2.5"
TV & VCR

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
FT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

WALLPLATE - CABLE RECEPTACLE - TV - SINGLE - IVORY
WALLPLATE - CABLE RECEPTACLE - TV - SINGLE - BROWN
CABLE - COAXIAL - 75 OHM

CONNECTOR - COAXIAL - ONE PIECE

ANTENNA - TV ROOF MOUNT - 44.5" MAST

KIT - HARDWARE INTERIOR

SPLITTER - TV/2 WAY

PLUG - AUDIO W/LEADS - 10"

CONTROL CENTER - SWITCH - VCR/TV - 5 INPUTS

WALLPLATE - TV CABLE - ANTENNA BOOSTER/1 OUTPUT - BLACK

TV - 19" COLOR W/1/8" JACK - UL/CSA

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU:
TV - 19" COLOR W/1/8" JACK - UL/CSA - GE 19GT243M

FROM: 10-30-00 THRU:
VCR/VHS - CABLE READY - W/REMOTE - GE VG4052

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU:
VCR - VHS/CABLE READY - W/REMOTE - GE VG4060

FROM: 05-29-00 THRU:
VCR - VHS/CABLE READY - W/REMOTE - GE VG4045

FROM: 05-07-01 THRU:
ADAPTER - TV - CABLE TO CABLE
NUT - HEX JAM - 3/8-32

*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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10-29-00

99-99-99

05-28-00

05-06-01

99-99-99



AUDIO VIDEO GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR TV & VCR

076319-23-000

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.

1 076319-23-000 EA ANTENNA-TV - ROOF MOUNT - 44.5" MAST

2 076319-01-700 EA HEAD - ANTENNA - AMPLIFIED RVSA UV

3 076319-01-701 EA GEAR - ELEVATING - PLASTIC 2200046

4 076319-01-702 EA SHAFT ASM - ELEVATING RVP-400A

5 076319-01-711 EA BASE & LIFT ASM 2762802

7 076319-01-705 EA BEARING - NYLON - 7/8"ID 3200658

8 076319-01-708 EA DECAL-CRANK 5413002

9 076319-01-707 EA SPRING - HANDLE 5160822

11 076319-01-709 EA PLATE-CEILING (IVORY) 3200621

11 076319-01-712 EA PLATE - CEILING 3200608

12 076319-01-715 EA NUT (GEAR HOUSING) 2200047

14 076319-01-713 EA BASE PLATE 3100523

15 076319-01-703 EA BEARING - NYLON - 5"OD 3200656

16 076319-01-714 EA HOUSING - ROTATING GEAR 2200049
076319-01-716 EA TUBING, ELEVATING RP-2900
076319-01-704 EA BEARING-NYLON, 1.25"0OD 3200657
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KEY PART NUMBER
076319-25-000
2THRUS
076319-01-706
120233-01-710

076319-01-708
9 076319-01-707
10 076319-25-700
11 076319-25-701

12
13 120233-01-709
14 THRU 16

AUDIO VIDEO GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR TV & VCR (CONTINUED)

076319-25-000

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
EA KIT - HARDWARE INTERIOR
SEE PARTS TO ANTENNA
EA CRANK-ELEVATING W/SET SCREW 2750897
EA HANDLE-CRANK RP-6795
SEE PARTS TO ANTENNA
EA DECAL-CRANK 5413002
EA SPRING-HANDLE 2160822
EA DIRECTIONAL HANDLE(WHITE) 3200612
EA PLATE - CEILING(WHITE) 3200609
SEE PARTS TO ANTENNA
EA WASHER-NYLON RP-2658

SEE PARTS TO ANTENNA
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KEY

KEY

KEY

PART NUMBER
126696-03-000
126696-01-700

PART NUMBER
126697-06-000
126697-06-700

PART NUMBER
126697-07-700

AUDIO VIDEO GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR TV & VCR (CONTINUED)

126696-03-000

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.

EA TV -19" COLOR W/1/8" JACK - UL/CSA GE 19GT240

EA REMOTE 226725/228006
126697-06-000

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.

EA VCR/VHS - CABLE READY - REMOTE GE VG4052

EA REMOTE 248791
126697-07-000

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.

EA REMOTE 248687
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KEY PART NUMBER

1
1
1

N

g b~ w

124696-02-01A
124696-01-01A
104897-02-02A

124696-02-01A

127409-02-L15
127409-02-L15

127409-01-L07
104898-01-02A

105230-01-J01
104898-02-02A

AUDIO VIDEO GROUP (CONTINUED)
EXTERIOR ENTERTAINMENT

A

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA

BOX - ENTERTAINMENT CENTER/EXTERIOR - BRIGHT WHITE - F33V
BOX - ENTERTAINMENT CENTER/EXTERIOR - BRIGHT WHITE - F26P, F29A, F31B, F32T, F35C
BOX - EXTERIOR ENTERTAINMENT CENTER - F30W
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 07-30-00
BOX - ENTERTAINMENT CENTER/EXTERIOR - BRIGHT WHITE - F30W
FROM: 07-31-00 THRU: 99-99-99
PLATE - RADIO MOUNTING
PLATE - RADIO MOUNTING - F30W ONLY
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 07-30-00
PLATE - RADIO MOUNTING - F30W ONLY
FROM: 07-31-00 THRU: 99-99-99
PLATE - PLASTIC BOTTOM - BRIGHT WHITE
SHELF - EXTERIOR ENTERTAINMENT CENTER - W/BRKT/HINGE/SUPT
PLATE - PLASTIC BOTTOM - BRIGHT WHITE - F26P, F29A, F32T, F35C, F31B ONLY
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KEY PART NUMBER

O©CoO~NOOOPAWNPE

16
17
18
19
20

111190-01-M22
111190-11-M22
134781-59-M28
128143-01-M22
128143-12-M22
134781-62-M28
127012-02-M22
127012-14-M22
134783-41-M28
134783-54-M28
133132-17-M22
133132-17-M23
075452-02-000

075453-04-000

075453-03-000

075454-02-000

131933-03-M22
111155-05-01A

111155-07-01A

P34509-01-L81
100357-01-000
134781-14-M04
P34767-41-M28
P34767-45-M28
129566-02-02A

\gx@\@\/

BATH GROUP
CABINETS

// ////

¢
NG

Lo~

/

@/

TR

<

U/M DESCRIPTION

CABINET - LINEN - W/O HARDWARE

SHELF - W/PLASTIC EDGE TRIM

DOOR - RAIL/VENEER - 10" X 19.1" - W/O HARDWARE

CABINET - MEDICINE - W/O HARDWARE

SHELF - W/PLASTIC EDGE TRIM

DOOR - RAIL/VENEER - 11.4" X 28.1" - W/O HARDWARE

CABINET - LAVATORY - W/O COUNTERTOP/DOORS/DRAWERS/HDW

SHELF - W/PLASTIC EDGE MOLDING

DOOR - RAIL/SOLID PANEL - 13.4" X 21.8" - W/O HARDWARE

DOOR - RAIL/SOLID PANEL - 10" X 19.1" - W/O HARDWARE

COUNTERTOP - LAMINATED - HAZE PAPERC/PORTSMOUTH OAK (M28)

COUNTERTORP - LAMINATED - WHITE ETHOS/PORTSMOUTH OAK (M29)

HOLDER - TOILET TISSUE - BRASS

ROD - F/TOWEL BAR - 18" BRASS - W/O END BRACKETS

BRACKET - TOWEL BAR - BRASS - 2 PER PACK

RING - TOWEL - W/IMOUNTING HARDWARE - BRASS

DOOR - BATH - W/O HARDWARE

LOCK - PRIVACY/LOCKING - POLISHED BRASS - S SHAPED
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU:

LOCK - PRIVACY/LOCKING - POLISHED BRASS - S SHAPED
FROM: 05-29-01 THRU:

RAIL END - RH/LH - TOWEL RACK - PORTSMOUTH OAK

ROD - F/TOWEL BAR - BRASS

DOOR - RAIL/VENEER - 11.9" X 47.9" - W/O HARDWARE

DRAWER - PENCIL EDGE - 22.5"W X 19.6"D - W/O SLIDES/HDW

DRAWER - PENCIL EDGE - 22.6"W X 15.7"D - W/O SLIDES/HDW

TRIM - TOILET PLATFORM - SOFT WHITE

05-28-01

99-99-99
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BATH GROUP (CONTINUED)
SHOWER

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

1 104464-03-02A EA SURROUND - SHOWER - SOFT WHITE

2 M02630-44-L15 EA SHOWER PAN - W/STRAINER

3 113714-04-02A EA RETAINER - SHELF/SHOWER - SOFT WHITE
4 NOT USED

5 NOT USED

*

135615-02-01A EA DOOR - SHOWER/FOLDING - 34.1" X 62.9" - WHITE
*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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BATH GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR SHOWER

135615-01, -02, -03 & 04-01A



KEY

11
12
13
14
16
17
23
25

PART NUMBER
132340-01-700
108351-01-700
132340-01-707
108351-01-703
108351-01-704
108351-01-705
108351-01-706
108351-01-701
108351-01-702
132340-01-708
092574-01-705

BATH GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR SHOWER (CONTINUED)

135615-01, -02, -03 & 04-01A (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
EA TRACK - (TOP/BOTTOM) - 46.6" 117
EA STRIKE ASSEMBLY - 66" 109
EA JAMB/WALL - W/MAG STRIKE 66" 112

EA BRACKET & ROLLER ASM. SINGLE GRB1
EA BRACKET & ROLLER ASM. DOUBLE GRB2
EA BRACKET-W/RETAINING CLIP GRC1
EA SPRING-ROLLER BRACKET GS1
EA HANDLES-DOOR, SET SFH
EA LATCH-DOOR SFL
EA JAMB/WALL PANEL RECEIVER 66" 110
EA STRIP-MAGNETIC, 66" 98-41G

CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENT
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KEY PART NUMBER
116187-01-M22
134781-11-M28
133131-19-M28
133131-19-M23
P34767-20-M04
131148-05-M07
P28235-01-M22
134783-35-M28
P28236-01-M22

* 131595-01-01A

OO ~NOOOUOPA,WWNPEP

BEDROOM GROUP
TWIN CABINETS

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

CABINET - OVERHEAD/REAR - W/O DOORS/HARDWARE - F/TWIN BED
DOOR - RAIL/VENEER - 15.7" X 27.9" - W/O HARDWARE

COUNTERTOP - LAMINATED - HAZE PAPERC/PORTSMOUTH OAK (M28)
COUNTERTOP - LAMINATED - WHITE ETHOS/PORTSMOUTH OAK (M29)
DRAWER - PENCIL EDGE - 13.5"W X 19.6"D - W/O SLIDES/HDW
CABINET - NIGHTSTAND - W/O COUNTERTOP/DOORS/DRAWERS/HDW
CABINET/BASE - TWIN BED/LEFT HAND - W/O DOOR/DRAWER/HDW
DOOR - RAIL/SOLID PANEL - 13.5" X 27.1" - W/O HARDWARE
CABINET/BASE - TWIN BED/RIGHT HAND - W/O DOOR/DRAWER/HDW
DOOR - FOLDING - 37" X 75" - W/4 CEILING MOUNTED BRACKETS

*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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KEY PART NUMBER

OO WNPER

0 00 N

9
10
11*

128054-01-M22
134781-53-M28
103128-35-M22
134781-14-M04
P34767-43-M28
M08789-01-J15
107796-26-000

097872-04-000

P28052-01-M22
133131-45-M22
133131-45-M23
134786-03-M42
P34767-42-M28
131595-01-01A

BEDROOM GROUP (CONTINUED)
QUEEN CABINETS

S
N
R

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

CABINET - OVERHEAD/REAR - W/O DOORS/HARDWARE

DOOR - RAIL/VENEER - 9" X 26.5" - W/O HARDWARE

END CAP - OVERHEAD CABINET - RIGHT HAND

DOOR - RAIL/VENEER - 11.9" X 47.9" - W/O HARDWARE

DRAWER - PENCIL EDGE - 9.9"W X 19.6"D - W/O SLIDES/HDW
TOP - BED/QUEEN - (HINGED PORTION) - W/O HARDWARE
SPRING - GAS - 12" COMPRESSED/20" EXTENDED - 90 LB.
DOWEL - WOOD - 1" DIAMETER X 1.38" LONG - UNFINISHED
CABINET/BASE - QUEEN BED - W/O DOOR/DRAWER/HARDWARE
COUNTERTOP - LAMINATED (M28)

COUNTERTOP - LAMINATED (M29)

DOOR - MIRROR/MITERED EDGES - 12" X 48" - W/O HARDWARE
DRAWER - OGEE EDGE - 22.5"W X 19.6"D - W/O SLIDES/HARDWARE
DOOR - FOLDING - 37" X 75" - W/4 CEILING MOUNTED BRACKETS

*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP

Copyright © 2006 Winnebago Industries Inc.

O




KEY PART NUMBER
131595-01-01A
080224-01-703
131595-01-700
131595-01-701
131595-01-702

BEDROOM GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR CABINETS

131595-01-01A

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.

EA DOOR - FOLDING - 37" X 75" - W/4 CEILING MOUNTED BRACKETS
EA HANDLE W/LATCH-CATCH, ALMOND DEO03505

EA END STOP ONLY

EA BRACKET/MOUNTING 908956

EA TRACK/STRAIGHT - 37"
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BEDROOM GROUP (CONTINUED)
TV & RADIO CABINETS

TWIN BEDROOM

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

1 084357-02-M24 EA TV STAND - FOLD DOWN W/MIRROR

2 084356-08-000 EA INSERT - TV STAND - W/SUPPORT HINGES - OFF WHITE
2 058331-14-000 EA MIRROR - SAFETY GLASS - 13.9" X 17"

QUEEN BEDROOM

—

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
1 127376-03-M28 EA CABINET - TV SHELF
2 133023-01-M03 EA WEDGE - TV SHELF
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CHASSIS GROUP
FRAME

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
1 093362-06-000 EA CHANNEL - TIRE HOIST
2 129006-02-02B EA SUPPORT/FRAME - TIRE CARRIER HANDLE
3 117287-01-02B EA BRACKET - MOUNTING/CABLE - E-COAT
4 020167-05-000 EA GUARD/ROCK - STEEL - W/BEND - 18"W X 14.9"W - E-COATED
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 05-26-00

4 136391-02-02B EA GUARD/ROCK - STEEL - W/ANGLE - 18"W X 15"H - E-COATED
FROM: 05-27-00 THRU: 99-99-99
5 136389-02-02B EA GUARD/ROCK - STEEL - W/BEND - 18"W X 14.9"H - E-COATED
6 123440-03-02B EA SUPPORT/VALANCE PANEL - E-COATED - 14.9"/13.4"X5.9"
7 121784-01-01A EA COVER - VALVE - DRAINAGE
8 092887-01-000 EA HATCH/PLATE - 8.2" FLANGE/6.5" R.O. - BLACK

092887-04-000 EA CHAIN - TWIST CAP - 9"
9 128773-15-02B EA SEAL PLANE - E-COATED
10 128773-16-02B EA SEAL PLANE - E-COATED
11 129060-01-02B EA SEAL PLANE - E-COATED
12 128773-17-02B EA SEAL PLANE - E-COATED
13 128773-18-02B EA SEAL PLANE - E-COATED
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KEY PART NUMBER

OO ~NOOOUITA, WNNPE

137355-02-02B
078249-16-000
078249-18-000
104797-03-000
104797-04-000
104797-05-000
133708-51-01B
124763-51-01B
121481-05-01B
044317-01-000
120363-01-01B

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
FRONT END

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA BRACKET - RESERVOIR/WASHER - E-COATED - WORKHORSE
EA TUBE-SWEPT,FRAME,CAB - SUNRISE

EA TUBE-SWEPT,FRAME,CAB - SUNRISE SE

EA BRACKET - DEFROSTER

EA BRACKET - DEFROSTER

EA BRACKET - DEFROSTER

EA HEADER - SUNRISE

EA HEADER ASM-W/TV,MILL - SUNRISE SE

EA HEADER-WINDSHIELD,CENTER

FT HOSE - FUEL - 3/8" ID - RADIATOR OVERFLOW
EA BRACKET - WINDSHIELD
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KEY
10
10
11
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
18
19
20
20
21
21
22
22
23
24
25
25
26
26

PART NUMBER
121269-07-01B
121269-11-01B
121269-08-01B
121269-12-01B
127461-02-01B
134506-03-01B
104147-14-000
121962-02-02B
076364-57-000
103318-01-000
103318-02-000
104409-01-000
117273-01-01A
125744-01-02B
125744-02-02B
134807-01-02B
134807-04-02B
134807-01-02B
134807-03-02B
117622-01-02B
111509-01-000
125744-01-02B
125744-10-02B
117749-01-000
117749-02-000

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
FRONT END (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

FRAME-W/S,A PILLAR,MILL - SUNRISE
FRAME-WINDSHIELD,A PILLAR,ML - SUNRISE SE
FRAME-W/S,A PILLAR,MILL - SUNRISE
FRAME-WINDSHIELD,A PILLAR,ML - SUNRISE SE
PLATE - ANCHOR - SEAT BELT - UPPER - MILL - SUNRISE
BRACKET - WIPER MOTOR

SHIELD/SPLASH - HEADLIGHT

SHIELD/SPLASH - HEADLIGHT - E-COATED

ANGLE - FORMED

BRACKET/WALL MOUNT - SEATBELT - SUNRISE SE
BRACKET/WALL MOUNT - SEATBELT - SUNRISE
PLATE - MOUNTING/SIDEWALL

TUBE - SUPPORT - A-PILLAR
CHANNEL-SUPPORT,FRT END,E-CT - WORKHORSE
CHANNEL - SUPPORT - FRONT END - E-COATED - FORD
SUPPORT - FRONT - E-COATED - WORKHORSE
SUPPORT - FRONT - E-COATED - FORD

SUPPORT - FRONT - E-COATED - WORKHORSE
SUPPORT - FRONT - E-COATED - FORD

BRACE - TUBE/BUMPER - VERTICAL - E-COATED
BOX - ELECTRICAL - E-COATED
CHANNEL-SUPPORT,FRT END,E-CT - WORKHORSE
CHANNEL-SUPPORT,FRT END,E-CT - FORD
BAFFLE/RADIATOR - TOP - 7.4 LITER
BAFFLE/RADIATOR - TOP - 8.1 LITER

Copyright © 2006 Winnebago Industries Inc.



KEY PART NUMBER

NNNDN P

083415-01-000
075302-48-000
129580-08-000
075302-44-000
129580-09-000

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
DRIVETRAIN

[

R T T

i +ﬂA

LI

-

,,//

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

SHIELD - HEAT - DRIVESHAFT BEARING - 4" X 5.5" - STEEL - WORKHORSE
DRIVESHAFT - BALANCED/3 PIECE - CHEVY P30-200/16500GVW - WORKHORSE - F33V
DRIVESHAFT - BALANCED - 200" WB - FORD - F33V

DRIVESHAFT - BALANCED/3 PIECE - CHEVY P30-220/16500GVW - WORKHORSE - F35C
DRIVESHAFT - BALANCED - 220" WB - FORD - F35C
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KEY PART NUMBER

P OoOO~NOUT,WNPRE

101544-01-000
101544-06-000
101544-02-000
122392-01-02B
122392-03-02B
122529-02-000
094918-01-000
098762-11-000
122392-04-02B
098608-03-000

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
EXHAUST

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

SHIELD - HEAT/EXHAUST - 19.7" X 29.1" - E-COATED

SHIELD - HEAT/EXHAUST - 33.9" X 29.1" - E-COATED

SHIELD - HEAT/EXHAUST - 30" X 29.1" - E-COATED

HANGER - TAILPIPE - F29A, F30W, F31B, G32V, F35C

HANGER - TAILPIPE - REAR - F29A, F30W, F31B, G32V, F35C
PIPE - EXHAUST - F29A, F30W, F31B, G32V, F35C

CLAMP - EXHAUST - 3" - GUILLOTINE STYLE

PIPE - EXHAUST - STRAIGHT - 3" - F33V STRETCH & F26P, F32T
HANGER - TAILPIPE - REAR - E-COATED - F33V

PIPE - EXHAUST - F33V

Copyright © 2006 Winnebago Industries Inc.

2000
WORKHORSE
7.4L ENGINE



KEY PART NUMBER

1
2
3

101544-02-000
101544-01-000
101544-06-000

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
EXHAUST (CONTINUED)

N
S P33V 2001
N Gaz2y WORKHORSE
8.1L ENGINE

220 D ‘s G35U

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA SHIELD - HEAT/EXHAUST - 30" X 29.1" - E-COATED
EA SHIELD - HEAT/EXHAUST - 19.7" X 29.1" - E-COATED
EA SHIELD - HEAT/EXHAUST - 33.9" X 29.1" - E-COATED
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KEY PART NUMBER

P OoO~NO O

098762-08-000
094918-01-000
137336-01-000
137337-01-000
122392-07-02B
NOT USED

NOT USED

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
EXHAUST (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

PIPE - EXHAUST - STRAIGHT - F35C ONLY

CLAMP - EXHAUST - 3" - GUILLOTINE STYLE - F35C ONLY
PIPE - EXHAUST - SIDE

PIPE - EXHAUST - CROSSOVER

HANGER - TAILPIPE - DOUBLE - E-COATED
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CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
EXHAUST (CONTINUED)

-

@‘ GC35B/G35U
L 35U/ 36W

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

094918-06-000 EA CLAMP - EXHAUST - 3" - HEAVY DUTY

128756-01-02B EA SHIELD - HEAT/EXHAUST - 33.9" X 16.9" - E-COATED
101544-02-000 EA SHIELD - HEAT/EXHAUST - 30" X 29.1" - E-COATED
101544-06-000 EA SHIELD - HEAT/EXHAUST - 33.9" X 29.1" - E-COATED
NOT USED

112012-02-000 EA PIPE - EXHAUST - 3" DIAMETER - FORD CHASSIS - F35C
101544-01-000 EA SHIELD - HEAT/EXHAUST - 19.7" X 29.1" - E-COATED
112012-10-000 EA PIPE - EXHAUST - 3" DIAMETER X 24.4" LONG - F33V

NOoO O~ WNPRE
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KEY PART NUMBER

1
2

KEY PART NUMBER

WWNN P

111742-01-000
130339-02-000

103228-01-06A
103099-10-02A
103099-11-02A
133291-01-02B
104418-07-000

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
HITCH

U/M DESCRIPTION
EA PLATE - SKID
EA HITCH RECEIVER - BOLT ON CLASS I

REAR BUMPER

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

END CAP - REAR BUMPER - DRIVER/PASSENGER

BUMPER - REAR - 98" - BRIGHT WHITE - SUNRISE SE & FORD F30W

BUMPER - REAR - 98" - BRIGHT WHITE - SUNRISE

BRACKET/BUMPER SUPPORT - REAR - E-COATED - F32T, F33V, F35C & WORKHORSE F30W
ANGLE - BUMPER - REAR SUPPORT - SUNRISE SE & FORD F30W
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KEY PART NUMBER

PO ~NOURABMADMWNE

128139-02-000
129320-10-000
129321-10-000
129494-01-000
129494-02-000
129494-03-000
084884-01-000
128139-03-000
NOT USED

NOT USED

127291-02-01A
NOT USED

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
FUEL

FORD

U/M DESCRIPTION

FT

HOSE - FUEL - LOW PERMEABILITY - 5/8" DIAMETER

PIPE - VENT FILL - F30W, F32T, F33V, F35C

TUBE - FUEL INLET - F30W, F32T, F33V, F35C

FUEL LINE - 5/16" X 9.3" - FORD CHASSIS - 208-216 STRETCH, 208-200 SHRINK
FUEL LINE - 5/16" X 34.9" - FORD CHASSIS - 208-220 STRETCH

FUEL LINE - 5/16" X 21.2" - FORD CHASSIS - 208-228, 228-248 STRETCH

PLUG - BRASS - 3/8"

HOSE - FUEL - LOW PERMEABILITY - 1/4" DIAMETER

SHROUD - FUEL FILL - BRIGHT WHITE - F30W, F32T, F33V, F35C
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CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
FUEL (CONTINUED)

WORKHORSE

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

124327-05-000 EA TUBE - FUEL INLET

128139-02-000 FT HOSE - FUEL - LOW PERMEABILITY - 5/8" DIAMETER
068382-06-000 EA BUSHING - BRASS - 3/8"MPT X 1/8"FPT
114254-01-000 EA ADAPTER - 1/4 BARB X 1/8 MPT

128139-03-000 FT HOSE - FUEL - LOW PERMEABILITY - 1/4" DIAMETER
084884-01-000 EA PLUG - BRASS - 3/8"

098779-02-000 EA COUPLER - FUEL LINE - 1.2" LONG X 16MM THREAD
098779-01-000 EA COUPLER - FUEL LINE - 1.2" LONG X 14MM THREAD
127392-01-000 EA HOSE - VAPOR/EMISSION - 5/16" X 32.5" W/ENDS - GM CHASSIS
128139-03-000 FT HOSE - FUEL - LOW PERMEABILITY - 1/4" DIAMETER
084884-01-000 EA PLUG - BRASS - 3/8"

oo ~NOOOUODPAWWNE

/@ WORKHORSE

L] |

A [l

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

1 072447-04-000 EA SHROUD - FUEL FILL - UPPER

2 127291-01-01A EA SHROUD - FUEL FILL - BRIGHT WHITE
3 078200-01-000 EA GASKET - FUEL FILL - 3.5"0D X 2"ID
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CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
HYDRAULIC LEVELING

WORKHORSE

KEY PART NUMBER
1* 131306-19-000
2* 128285-01-000
129550-03-02B
117837-02-01B
112236-02-352
117183-01-02B
100536-11-000

~NOoO o w

*

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LEVELING SYSTEM - WORKHORSE CHASSIS W/200 & SLIDEOUT ROOM
JACK/CROSSMEMBER ASSEMBLY - FRONT - CHEVY

BRACKET - PUMP - E-COATED

SUPPORT - LEVELING - CONTROL

BEZEL - F/SLIDEOUT ROOM CONTROL

COVER - SENSOR - LEVELING

HOSE KIT - HWH #AP0013

COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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KEY PART NUMBER

1*
2*
3
4
5
6
7*
8

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
HYDRAULIC LEVELING (CONTINUED)

131306-02-000
128571-03-000
129550-01-02B
117837-02-01B
112236-02-352
117183-01-02B
100536-11-000
132999-01-02B

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LEVELING SYSTEM - OPERATES SLIDEOUT ROOM W/OUT JACKS DOWN
JACK/CROSSMEMBER - 9K - REAR LEVELING - MANUAL

BRACKET - PUMP - E-COAT

SUPPORT - LEVELING - CONTROL

BEZEL - F/SLIDEOUT ROOM CONTROL

COVER - SENSOR - LEVELING

HOSE KIT - HWH #AP0013

SHIELD - HEAT - E-COATED

*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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FORD



KEY PART NUMBER

KEY PART NUMBER

1
2
3

100536-11-000
100536-09-701
100536-10-700
100536-14-701
100536-25-701
100536-37-701

100532-12-706
100532-12-707
100532-45-700
131306-02-700

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR HYDRAULIC LEVELING

100536-11-000

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
EA HOSE KIT - HWH #AP0013

EA HOSE-HYDRAULIC-60" RAP4073

EA HOSE-HYDRAULIC-84" RAP1412

EA HOSE-HYDRAULIC-108" RAP4074

EA HOSE-HYDRAULIC-312" RAP5216

EA HOSE - HYDRAULIC - 336" RAP5561

128285-01-000

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.

EA SWITCH - WARNING/MAGNETIC RAP1008 / RAP90496
EA SPRING KIT R3847

EA CYLINDER W/O FOOT - 6K X 13" RAP90490

EA FOOT - 6K JACK RAP2004
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KEY PART NUMBER

N -

128571-03-000
100532-12-706
100532-12-707
100532-53-700
131306-02-701

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR HYDRAULIC LEVELING (CONTINUED)

128571-03-000

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.

EA JACK/CROSSMEMBER - 9K - REAR LEVELING - MANUAL

EA SWITCH - WARNING/MAGNETIC RAP1008 / RAP90496
EA SPRING KIT R3847

EA CYLINDER ASM. - 9K RAP90491/AP15891
EA FOOT - 9K JACK RAP8464

Copyright © 2006 Winnebago Industries Inc.
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CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR HYDRAULIC LEVELING (CONTINUED)
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KEY PART NUMBER

O©CoO~NOOOPA,WNPE

131306-02-000
100532-16-701
100532-09-710
100532-09-704
100532-03-715
100532-12-703
100532-01-713
100532-31-701
100532-31-702
100532-08-705
100532-08-706
100532-08-707
100532-51-700
100532-12-706
100532-53-700
100532-12-707
100532-08-703
100532-03-722
100532-03-723
100532-08-702
100532-32-703
100532-45-700
100532-47-701
131306-02-700
131306-02-701

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR HYDRAULIC LEVELING (CONTINUED)

131306-02-000 (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION
LEVELING SYSTEM - OPERATES SLIDEOUT ROOM W/OUT JACKS DOWN

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

MANIFOLD ASM. F/SLIDE OUT
SOLENOID-INTERMITENT DUTY

VALVE-PRESS SOLENOID(LARGE)

CAP-BREATHER W/DIPSTICK
SENSING UINT BI-AXIS-27

PUMP-RESERVOIR ASM.-MONARCH

CHECK VALVE & KIT
O-RING/SEAL KIT - MANIFOLD
KNOB-3/4" BLACK, SET OF FOUR
KNOB-1 3/16" BLACK

BEZEL W/GASKET, F/ISYSTEM 200

JACK - 6K STRAIGHT ACTING
SWITCH - WARNING/MAGNETIC
CYLINDER ASM. - 9K

SPRING KIT

PANEL ASM.-200 BI-AXIS SYS.
O-RING KIT

O-RING/SEAL KIT
VALVE,BI-AXIS

BUZZER - JACK WARNING
CYLINDER W/O FOOT - 6K X 13"
VALVE - BI-AXIS - W/O LEVERS
FOOT - 6K JACK

FOOT - 9K JACK

VENDOR NO.

RAP1716
RAPO0533
RAP0642
RAP7876
RAP6800
RAP90014/AP2260
RAP10021
RAP90127
RAP1379
RAP9734
RAP9592
RAP90502
RAP1008 / RAP90496
RAP90491/AP15891
R3847
RAP9755
R7430
RAP9171
RAP9589
RAP90403
RAP90490
RAP0367
RAP2004

RAP8464
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CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR HYDRAULIC LEVELING (CONTINUED)

—
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KEY PART NUMBER

OCO~NOOOOPA,WWN P

131306-19-000
100532-16-701
100532-09-710
100532-09-704
131306-12-702
100532-03-715
100532-03-710
100532-01-713
100532-31-701
100532-31-702
100532-08-705
100532-08-706
100532-08-707
100532-12-706
100532-53-700
100532-12-707
100532-08-703
100532-03-722
100532-03-723
100532-08-702
100532-32-704
100532-45-700
100532-47-701
131306-02-700
131306-02-701

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR HYDRAULIC LEVELING (CONTINUED)

131306-19-000 (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.

EA LEVELING SYSTEM - WORKHORSE CHASSIS W/200 & SLIDEOUT ROOM
EA MANIFOLD ASM. F/SLIDE OUT RAP1716

EA SOLENOID-INTERMITENT DUTY RAPO0533

EA VALVE-PRESS SOLENOID(LARGE) RAP0642

EA VALVE - PRESSURE SOLENOID - 3.3" LONG X 1.6" DIAMETER
EA CAP-BREATHER W/DIPSTICK RAP7876

EA SENSING UNIT 21' MTA RAP6798

EA PUMP-RESERVOIR ASM.-MONARCH RAP90014/AP2260
EA CHECK VALVE & KIT RAP10021

EA O-RING/SEAL KIT - MANIFOLD RAP90127

EA KNOB-3/4" BLACK, SET OF FOUR RAP1379

EA KNOB-1 3/16" BLACK RAP9734

EA BEZEL W/GASKET, F/ISYSTEM 200 RAP9592

EA SWITCH - WARNING/MAGNETIC RAP1008 / RAP90496
EA CYLINDER ASM. - 9K RAP90491/AP15891
EA SPRING KIT R3847

EA PANEL ASM.-200 BI-AXIS SYS. RAP9755

EA O-RINGKIT R7430

EA O-RING/SEAL KIT RAP9171

EA VALVE,BI-AXIS RAP9589

EA CHIME - JACK WARNING RAP90681/AP19812
EA CYLINDER W/O FOOT - 6K X 13" RAP90490/AP16112
EA VALVE - BI-AXIS - W/O LEVERS RAPO0367

EA FOOT - 6K JACK RAP2004

EA FOOT - 9K JACK RAP8464
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PART NUMBER
093267-03-000
093375-05-000
093375-06-000
093376-02-000
114376-01-000
124751-01-02B
129086-01-02B
129086-02-02B
129085-01-02B
105499-01-000
105499-02-000

PART NUMBER
122756-03-000
122756-04-000

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
SPARE TIRE

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

HOIST - SPARE TIRE - 100 LB

EXTENSION - TIRE HOIST

EXTENSION - TIRE HOIST - F31B ONLY

HANDLE - CRANK - TIRE HOIST

PIN - DRIVE - .156 X .750 - TYPE E - TIRE HOIST

HANGER - SPARE TIRE - E-COATED

SUPPORT - SPARE TIRE

SUPPORT - SPARE TIRE - F26P ONLY

PLATE - SUPPORT - SPARE TIRE

BRACKET - TIRE HOIST

BRACKET - TIRE HOIST - F26P ONLY
SUSPENSION

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA SHOCK & STABILIZER KIT (YELLOW SHOCK) - CHEVY - F26P ONLY
EA SHOCK & STABILIZER KIT - WORKHORSE/WIDE BODY CHASSIS

*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP

Copyright © 2006 Winnebago Industries Inc.

WORKHORSE
ONLY



KEY

KEY

PART NUMBER
122756-03-000
122756-02-706
122756-02-707
122756-02-708
122756-02-709
122756-02-710
122756-03-700
122756-03-701
122756-03-702

PART NUMBER
122756-04-000
122756-04-700
122756-04-701
122756-04-702
122756-02-707
122756-02-708
122756-02-709
122756-02-710
122756-03-702

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

UM
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR SUSPENSION

DESCRIPTION

122756-03-000
VENDOR NO.

SHOCK & STABILIZER KIT (YELLOW SHOCK) - CHEVY

STUD - SHOCK MOUNTING
DAMPNER - STEERING

BOOT - DAMPNER

BUSHING PKG-STEERING DAMPNER
BOLT PKG - STEERING DAMPNER
BRACKET ASM-DRIVER SIDE
BRACKET ASM-PASSENGER SIDE

SHOCK

DESCRIPTION

SHOCK & STABILIZER KIT - WORKHORSE/WIDE BODY CHASSIS
BRACKET ASSEMBLY - DRIVER
BRACKET ASSEMBLY - PASSENGER
BOLT PACKAGE KIT

DAMPNER - STEERING

BOOT - DAMPNER

BUSHING PKG-STEERING DAMPNER
BOLT PKG - STEERING DAMPNER

SHOCK

T818S
T818SD
T818SDB
T818SDBSH
T818SBS
T818L-3
T818R-3
557003

122756-04-000
VENDOR NO.

T818L-WW
T818R-WW
T818B-WW
T818SD
T818SDB
T818SDBSH
T818BSD
557003
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CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
WHEEL, TIRE, COVERS &/OR LINERS
KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
077030-02-000 EA EXTENSION - VALVE STEM - 1.25" - WORKHORSE WHEEL COVERS & REAR LINERS
* 109443-05-000 EA WHEEL COVER - 4/SET - 16" STAINLESS STEEL - WORKHORSE
* 109443-06-000 EA WHEEL COVER - 4/SET - 19.5" - GM/WORKHORSE
* 109443-07-000 EA WHEEL COVER - 4/SET - 19.5" - FORD
080208-02-000 EA BAR - LEVERAGE - LUG WRENCH - CHEVY/OSHKOSH - WORKHORSE
080208-06-000 EA LUG WRENCH - 1" X 1.06" W/DEEP SOCKET ENDS - WORKHORSE
N/A EA BAR & WRENCH CHASSIS SUPPLIED - FORD
051377-03-000 EA VALVE STEM - 16" WORKHORSE
083425-07-000 EA TIRE - 7.50 X R16 LRD - MICHELIN XPS RIB - 16" WORKHORSE
089359-03-000 EA WHEEL - STEEL - 6" X 16" - 8 HOLE - PRIMED - #28623 - 16" WORKHORSE
051377-01-000 EA VALVE STEM - 19.5" WORKHORSE
064963-02-000 EA WHEEL - STEEL - 19.5" X 6" - 19.5" WORKHORSE
091673-07-000 EA TIRE - 225/70R19.5 LRF - MICHELIN XRV - 19.5" WORKHORSE
102340-04-000 EA TIRE - 245/70R X 19.5F - GOODYEAR - FORD
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 01-31-00
102340-08-000 EA TIRE - 245/70R X 19.5F - GOODYEAR - FORD
FROM: 02-01-00 THRU: 99-99-99
* 091209-05-000 EA LINER - WHEEL - SET OF 4 - 16" - STAINLESS STEEL - WORKHORSE - F26P ONLY
* 134609-01-000 EA LINER - WHEEL - SET OF 4 - 19.5" P30 WORKHORSE CHASSIS - WORKHORSE
077030-04-000 EA EXTENSION - VALVE STEM - .75" - FORD REAR OUT & WORKHORSE FRONT WHEEL LINERS
095012-07-000 EA STABILIZER - VALVE EXTENSION - LIVE - 4" - FORD WHEEL LINERS
095012-09-000 EA EXTENSION - VALVE STEM - LIVE - 7.7" - FORD REAR IN WHEEL LINERS
* 110435-15-000 EA LINER - WHEEL - SET/4 - 19.5" - FORD
*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR WHEEL, TIRE, COVERS &/OR LINERS

091209-05-000

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
091209-05-000 EA LINER - WHEEL - SET OF 4 - 16" - STAINLESS STEEL KPRII 1604-88-UE
091209-03-702 EA COVER-AXLE, FRONT, 8 LUG 64UE
091209-03-703 EA COVER-AXLE, REAR, 8 LUG 65UE
091209-03-704 EA RING-SNAP 00
091209-05-700 EA LINER-WHEEL, FRONT 57-88 KAPER
091209-05-701 EA LINER-WHEEL, REAR 58-88

109443-05-000

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
109443-05-000 EA WHEEL COVER - 4/SET - 16" STAINLESS STEELDICOR SHFM16
098532-01-700 EA COVER-LUG NUT (CHROME) SHAU-LNC
109443-05-700 EA COVER-WHEEL, 16" SS EA=1 SHFM16-CVR

109443-06-000

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.

109443-06-000 EA WHEEL COVER - 4/SET - 19.5"
109443-01-700 EA COVER-WHEEL 19.5 FRT/RR EA=1 SHAG95
109443-01-701 EA BRACKET-RET FRT 1EA=1 SET SHAG95-FBS
109443-01-703 EA CAP-CENTER, HUB - DICOR SHAU95-CAP
109443-01-704 EA CLIP-RETAINER V160GM-PNT
109443-06-701 EA BRACKET-RET RR 1EA=1 SET SHG795-RBS
109443-07-000

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.

109443-07-000 EA WHEEL COVER - 4/SET - 19.5"
098532-01-700 EA COVER-LUG NUT (CHROME) SHAU-LNC
109443-01-703 EA CAP-CENTER, HUB - DICOR SHAU95-CAP
109443-07-700 EA COVER/WHEEL-FRONT/REAR 8 LUG SHAF95-COV
109443-07-701 EA BRACKET SET FRT 1 EA=1SET SHAF95-FBS
109443-07-702 EA BRACKET SET REAR 1EA=1 SET SHAF95-RBS
110435-15-000

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
110435-04-705 EA DECAL-CTR HUB 2 3/4" DIAMOND 2 3/4 DECAL DIAMON
110435-10-705 EA TOOL - INSTALLATION V195P7-TOL
110435-15-700 EA LINER - WHEEL - FRONT V195F9-FWC
110435-15-701 EA LINER - WHEEL - REAR V195F9-RWC
110435-15-702 EA COVER LUG NUT/JAMB NUT - 14M V195F9-EJN

134609-01-000

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
134609-01-700 EA LINER/SIMULATOR - FRONT S-900
134609-01-701 EA LINER/SIMULATOR - REAR S-901
134609-01-702 EA LUG/JAM NUT COVER TALL/REAR L-250
134609-01-703 EA LUG/JAM NUT CVR SHORT/FRONT L-251
134609-01-704 EA LUG/JAM NUT CVR-PLASTIC L-252
134609-01-705 EA EXTENDER - PLASTIC L-253
134609-01-706 EA TOOL - F/EXTENDER & JAMB NUT M9800
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CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)
BRAKELINE
KEY PARTNUMBER  U/M DESCRIPTION
075466-01-000  EA UNION - INVERTED FLAIR - 1/4" - WORKHORSE
088498-01-000  EA UNION - INVERTED FLARE - BRASS - 3/16 - FORD

BRAKE

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
1 113007-01-000 EA PIN - SPRING - .375 X 3" - FORD
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CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP

NOTICE
IN ORDER TO ASSIST OUR PARTS SALES DEPT. IN PROVIDING INTERIOR SOFTWARE ITEMS,
PLEASE INCLUDE THE SERIAL NUMBER AND THE COLOR CODE NUMBER FROM THE VEHICLE
CERTIFICATION LABEL WHEN ORDERING. THIS LABEL IS LOCATED ON THE LEFT SIDEWALL
AT THE END OF THE DASH (A-BODY),0OR ON THE DRIVERIiS DOOR LATCH PLATE (C-BODY).

AN EXAMPLE OF A COLOR CODE NUMBER IS BO7, WHICH DESIGNATES AN OVERALL COLOR
SCHEME OF A PARTICULAR UNIT. THE COLOR LISTED AFTER THE ITEM DESCRIPTION ON THE
MICROFICHE, INDICATES THE OVERALL UNIT COLOR. ORDER THE ITEM YOU DESIRE ACCORD-

ING TO UNIT COLOR CODE. IF ALL COLORS USE THE SAME ITEM NO COLOR CODE WILL BE NOTED.

’<7WIDTH—>‘
‘ WIDTH ‘

LENGTH

LENGTH %VALANCE SIZEﬂ

— - o

|

(LH) (RH)

LEFT RIGHT

LEG LEG

SIZE SIZE
~J ~—

NOTE: USE THIS ILLUSTRATION WHEN DETERMINING LENGTH AND WIDTH MEASUREMENTS FOR
CURTAINS. YOU WILL NOTE THE WIDTH MEASUREMENT IS TAKEN ON THE TOP OF THE
CURTAIN WITH THE CURTAIN FULLY EXTENDED. THE LENGTH MEASUREMENT IS TAKEN
FROM TOP TO BOTTOM. LEFT AND RIGHT WINDOW LEGS ARE DETERMINED WHEN FACING

THE WINDOW.
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KEY PART NUMBER

1

1

1

AR WWWNNN

(e2}

111863-15-M28

111863-18-M28

111863-15-M29

111863-18-M29

132319-04-M28
132319-04-M29
123015-04-000
132336-02-M28
132336-02-M29
123015-07-000
132336-04-M28
132336-04-M29
111897-05-L25
111897-05-M29
P11897-05-L25
P11897-05-M29
105603-15-L25
105603-15-M29
P05603-15-L25
P05603-15-M29
129664-03-L25
129664-03-M29

U/M
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)
CUSHION LAYOUT

DESCRIPTION
PILLOW SHAM - 20" X 33"

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 09-30-00
PILLOW SHAM - 25"

FROM: 10-01-00 THRU: 99-99-99
PILLOW SHAM - 20" X 33"

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 09-30-00
PILLOW SHAM - 25"

FROM: 10-01-00 THRU: 99-99-99

PILLOW - 17" - W/SINGLE FLANGE

PILLOW - 17" - W/SINGLE FLANGE
MATTRESS - INNERSPRING - 36" X 79.5"
BEDSPREAD/CAP - 36" X 80"
BEDSPREAD/CAP - 36" X 80"

MATTRESS - INNERSPRING - 60" X 79.5"
BEDSPREAD/CAP - 60" X 80"
BEDSPREAD/CAP - 60" X 80"

CUSHION - BACK - 13.5" X 42" X 5" (M28)
CUSHION - BACK - 13.5" X 42" X 5" (M29)
COVER - BACK - 13.5" X 42" X 5" (M28)
COVER - BACK - 13.5" X 42" X 5" (M29)
CUSHION - SEAT - 23" X 42" X 5" (M28)
CUSHION - SEAT - 23" X 42" X 5" (M29)
COVER - SEAT - 23" X 42" X 5" (M28)

COVER - SEAT - 23" X 42" X 5" (M29)

SEAT - BUCKET - PASSENGER/DRIVER (M28)
SEAT - BUCKET - PASSENGER/DRIVER (M29)

Copyright © 2006 Winnebago Industries Inc.



KEY PART NUMBER
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129664-03-L25
129664-03-M29
132534-07-000
132534-08-000
132534-09-000
132534-05-000
M05962-84-L25
M05962-84-M23
129666-01-L25
129666-01-M23
P29666-01-L25
P29666-01-M23
130698-01-000
129666-02-L25
129666-02-M23
P29666-02-L25
P29666-02-M23
130698-02-000
M05962-85-L25
M05962-85-M23
134532-01-000
117125-01-02B
131566-04-000
119952-07-000
107921-05-000

133408-08-000

107921-06-000

CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)
BUCKET SEATS

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

BUCKET SEAT - PASSENGER/DRIVER (M28)
BUCKET SEAT - PASSENGER/DRIVER (M29)
BUCKET SEAT - W/LUMBAR (M36)
BUCKET SEAT - W/LUMBAR (M37)
BUCKET SEAT - W/LUMBAR (M38)
BUCKET SEAT - W/LUMBAR SUPPORT - LEATHER - SUNRISE
COVER - BACK (M28)
COVER - BACK (M29)
ARMREST - RIGHT HAND (M28)
ARMREST/RIGHT HAND (M29)
COVER - ARMREST/RIGHT HAND (M28)
COVER - ARMREST/RIGHT HAND (M29)
ARMREST/MOLDED - RIGHT - W/O COVER - SUNRISE SE
ARMREST - LEFT HAND (M28)
ARMREST - LEFT HAND (M29)
COVER - ARMREST/LEFT HAND (M28)
COVER - ARMREST/LEFT HAND (M29)
ARMREST/MOLDED - LEFT - W/O COVER - SUNRISE SE
COVER - SEAT (M28)
COVER - SEAT (M29)
FRAME - SEAT/HIGH BACK - SUNRISE SE
BRACKET - CABLE MOUNT - ADJUSTER W/LOCK - SUNRISE SE
SLIDE/SEAT - HEAVY DUTY LOCKING - 5" - SUNRISE SE
WIRE - LATCH RELEASE/ROTARY - SUNRISE SE
TOP PLATE - W/SEAT BELT BAR
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 09-30-00
TOP PLATE - W/BAR
FROM: 10-01-00 THRU: 99-99-99
BEARING KIT - PEDESTAL
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11

11

12
13
14
15

16
17
17

PART NUMBER
107921-01-000

133408-01-000

080730-09-000
080730-08-000
080730-11-000
108049-04-000
108049-02-000
127159-02-02B
071126-68-L25
071126-68-M23
133408-04-000
130184-01-01A

CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)
BUCKET SEATS (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

PEDESTAL/FLOOR MOUNTED - W/9.75" EXTENSION

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 09-30-00
PEDESTAL/SEAT - 9 3/4"

FROM: 10-01-00 THRU: 99-99-99
SHIELD - RECLINER HANDLE - SUNRISE SE
HANDLE - RECLINER - SUNRISE SE
SHIELD - RUBBER BOOT - SUNRISE SE
CABLE - W/MINI LEVER ACTION SWITCH - 28" SHEATH/30" CABLE - SUNRISE SE
CLIP - CABLE/PEDESTAL - SUNRISE SE
BRACKET - SEAT RELEASE - DUAL REMOTE - SUNRISE SE
SKIRT - 10.5" OPEN CORNER (STANDARD/6-WAY POWER) (M28)
SKIRT - 10.5" OPEN CORNER (STANDARD/6-WAY POWER) (M29)
BRACKET - ANCHORAGE/FLOOR
PROTECTOR - SEAT - CLEAR - SUNRISE
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KEY PART NUMBER
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129664-11-M28
129664-11-M23
132544-05-000
132544-06-000
132544-07-000
M05962-91-M28
M05962-91-M23
129716-07-M28
129716-07-M23
P29716-07-M28
P29716-07-M23
122622-04-000
122622-06-000
130699-01-000
129716-08-M28
129716-08-M23
P29716-08-M28
P29716-08-M23
122622-05-000
122622-06-000
130699-02-000

CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)
LOUNGE CHAIR

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

SEAT - BUCKET - W/ADJUSTABLE ARMREST (M28)
SEAT - BUCKET - W/ADJUSTABLE ARMREST (M29)
BUCKET SEAT - W/IFOOTREST (M36)

BUCKET SEAT - W/IFOOTREST (M37)

BUCKET SEAT - W/IFOOTREST (M38)

COVER - BACK (M28)

COVER - BACK (M29)

ARMREST - RIGHT HAND/ADJUSTABLE (M28)
ARMREST - RIGHT HAND/ADJUSTABLE (M29)
COVER - ARMREST/RIGHT HAND (M28)

COVER - ARMREST/RIGHT HAND (M29)

BRACKET - ARMREST/RIGHT HAND - SUNRISE SE
KNOB - W/3/8" THREAD INSERT - SUNRISE SE
ARMREST - MOLDED - RIGHT HAND W/O COVER - SUNRISE SE
ARMREST - LEFT HAND/ADJUSTABLE (M28)
ARMREST - LEFT HAND/ADJUSTABLE (M29)
COVER - ARMREST/LEFT HAND (M28)

COVER - ARMREST/LEFT HAND (M29)

BRACKET - ARMREST/LEFT HAND - SUNRISE SE
KNOB - W/3/8" THREAD INSERT - SUNRISE SE
ARMREST - MOLDED - LEFT HAND W/O COVER - SUNRISE SE
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10
11

11

12
13
14
15
16

17
18
18

PART NUMBER
M05962-92-M28
M05962-92-M23
134532-01-000
117125-01-02B
119952-02-000
107921-05-000

133408-08-000

107921-06-000
107921-01-000

133408-01-000

080730-09-000
080730-08-000
080730-11-000
131566-04-000
108049-04-000
108049-02-000
127159-02-02B
071126-74-L25
071126-74-M23
108445-02-000

CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)
LOUNGE CHAIR (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

COVER - SEAT (M28)
COVER - SEAT (M29)
FRAME - SEAT/HIGH BACK - SUNRISE SE
BRACKET - CABLE MOUNT - ADJUSTER W/LOCK - SUNRISE SE
SLIDE/SEAT - HEAVY DUTY NON LOCKING - SUNRISE SE
TOP PLATE - W/SEAT BELT BAR - SUNRISE SE

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU:
TOP PLATE - W/BAR - SUNRISE SE

FROM: 10-01-00 THRU:
BEARING KIT - PEDESTAL - SUNRISE SE
PEDESTAL/FLOOR MOUNTED - W/9.75" EXTENSION

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU:

09-30-00

99-99-99

09-30-00
PEDESTAL/SEAT - 9 3/4"

FROM: 10-01-00 THRU:
SHIELD - RECLINER HANDLE - SUNRISE SE
HANDLE - RECLINER - SUNRISE SE
SHIELD - RUBBER BOOT - SUNRISE SE
SLIDE/SEAT - HEAVY DUTY LOCKING - 5" - SUNRISE SE
CABLE - W/MINI LEVER ACTION SWITCH - 28" SHEATH/30" CABLE - SUNRISE SE
CLIP - CABLE/PEDESTAL - SUNRISE SE
BRACKET - SEAT RELEASE - DUAL REMOTE - SUNRISE SE
SKIRT - LARGE CHAIR (M28)
SKIRT - LARGE CHAIR (M29)
PLATE/FLOOR MOUNTED - PEDESTAL SEAT

99-99-99
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KEY PART NUMBER
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132689-01-M28
132689-01-M29
111910-62-M28
132689-02-M28
132689-02-M29
127017-65-M28
127017-65-M29
127017-66-M28
127017-66-M29
111910-64-M28
132349-01-M28
132349-01-M29
127017-59-M28
127017-59-M29
127017-60-M28
127017-60-M29
111910-57-M28
101668-66-J20

101668-65-J20

073260-42-M22
132349-09-M28
132349-09-M29
084755-57-E07
109041-44-04A
132689-02-M28
132689-02-M29
127017-67-M28
127017-67-M29
127017-68-M28
127017-68-M29
111910-64-M28
111910-58-M28

CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)
WINDOW TREATMENT

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

VALANCE - FLORENCE - 53"
VALANCE - FLORENCE - 53"

BLIND - DAY/NIGHTER - 49" X 27"
VALANCE - FLORENCE - 34.5"
VALANCE - FLORENCE - 34.5"

LEG - RIGHT - 25"

LEG - RIGHT - 25"

LEG - LEFT - 25"

LEG - LEFT - 25"

BLIND - DAY/NIGHTER - 31" X 35"
VALANCE - BUTTON WRAP - 64.5"
VALANCE - BUTTON WRAP - 64.5"
LEG - RIGHT - 25"

LEG - RIGHT - 25"

LEG - LEFT - 25"

LEG - LEFT - 25"

BLIND - DAY/NIGHTER - 61" X 28.5"
CURTAIN - LEFT HAND - 35.5" X 106"
CURTAIN - RIGHT HAND - 35.5" X 106"
TIEBACK - 6" X 18"

VALANCE - BUTTON WRAP - 33.25"
VALANCE - BUTTON WRAP - 33.25"
SHADE - PULL - 27.25"

BLIND - MINI - 30.5" X 18"

VALANCE - FLORENCE - 34.5"
VALANCE - FLORENCE - 34.5"

LEG - RIGHT - 34"

LEG - RIGHT - 34"

LEG - LEFT - 34"

LEG - LEFT - 34"

BLIND - DAY/NIGHTER - 31" X 35" - TWIN BED
BLIND - DAY/NIGHTER - 31" X 37" - QUEEN BED
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PART NUMBER
109353-04-000
084434-01-000
096843-01-000
009702-01-000
102555-03-000
097592-02-000
094896-02-000
046867-03-000
046867-02-000
103242-01-000
103242-02-000
109441-03-000
083170-01-000
083170-02-000
094907-04-000
094907-02-000
101033-02-000
097564-03-000
097564-05-000
097564-06-000
097564-08-000
029130-01-000
029130-03-000
029155-01-000
029156-01-000
097592-01-000
083125-07-000
083125-08-000

CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)
HARDWARE

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

CLIP - VALANCE SLAT MOUNTING - CLEAR PLASTIC
BRACKET - MOUNTING - ROLLER SHADE - 1 3/8"

SPRING - REWIND/ROLLER SHADE

END STOP - CURTAIN CARRIER - L ROD

CLEAT - BLIND CORD - MILKY WHITE PLASTIC

SPOOL - CORD - ELEVATED BLIND HOLDUP - LARGE - CLEAR
GROMMET - CORD/PLEATED BLIND - NYLON - GRAY
GROMMET - HANDY BUTTON #3

WASHER - HANDY BUTTON #3

VELCRO HOOK - BEIGE 7/8" ROUND W/CENTER HOLE
VELCRO HOOK - BLACK 7/8" ROUND W/CENTER HOLE
BRACKET/HOOK - BLIND HOLD DOWN - CLOUDY
BRACKET/BLIND - LEFT SIDE WHEN FACING WINDOW - CLEAR
BRACKET/BLIND - RIGHT SIDE WHEN FACING WINDOW - CLEAR
END CAP - PLEATED BLIND/BOTTOM - RH & LH

END CAP - PLEATED BLIND/TOP - PLASTIC - GRAY

END CAP - LOW PROFILE TRACK - CLEAR

HANDLE - KNOB - E-Z LIFT SHADE - TAN

HANDLE - KNOB - E-Z LIFT SHADE - TEAL

HANDLE - KNOB - E-Z LIFT SHADE - ALABASTER

HANDLE - KNOB - E-Z LIFT SHADE - PLUM

SCREW - SNAP STUD - #8-16 X 3/8" LONG

SCREW - SNAP STUD - #8-16 X 1" LONG

CAP - SNAP - 5/32" OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF PIN

SOCKET - SNAP - 9/16" O.D.

SPOOL - CORD - ELEVATED BLIND HOLDUP - SMALL - CLEAR
BRACE - ANGLE/COUCH - 2.5" - OFF WHITE

BRACE - WINDOW MOUNT - .75" - OFF WHITE
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CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)
HARDWARE (CONTINUED)

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
1 106544-01-000 EA PULL - SHADE/BRASS
106544-01-001 EA SCREW - SHADE/BRASS
101033-03-000 FT TRACK/WALL - 101" - WHITE
101033-08-000 EA TRACK/WALL - 75"
101033-09-000 EA TRACK/WALL - 32"
105648-01-02A EA BRACE - VALANCE - OFF/WHITE - 14"
075943-10-000 EA BRACE - VALANCE - 20" - OFF WHITE
127254-03-02A EA TRACK/WRAPAROUND - PASSENGER - ANTELOPE - F SERIES
127254-03-03A EA TRACK/WRAPAROUND - PASSENGER - TITANIUM - F SERIES
127254-04-02A EA TRACK/WRAPAROUND - DRIVER - ANTELOPE - F SERIES
127254-04-03A EA TRACK/WRAPAROUND - DRIVER - TITANIUM - F SERIES
133235-01-03A EA TRACK - CURTAIN/LEFT HAND - CADDY CREAM - P SERIES
133236-01-03A EA TRACK - CURTAIN/RIGHT HAND - CADDY CREAM - P SERIES
097565-01-000 EA BRACKET - MOUNTING/PLEATED BLIND
105450-14-01A EA TRACK - CURTAIN - 90" - OFF WHITE - 300 SERIES
009700-04-002 EA TRACK - CURTAIN - L SHAPED - 15.5' - OFF WHITE - 400 SERIES
126456-03-02A EA TRACK/WRAPAROUND - PASSENGER - ANTELOPE - L & G SERIES
126456-03-03A EA TRACK/WRAPAROUND - PASSENGER - TITANIUM - L SERIES
126456-04-02A EA TRACK/WRAPAROUND - DRIVER - ANTELOPE - L & G SERIES
126456-04-03A EA TRACK/WRAPAROUND - DRIVER - TITANIUM - L-SERIES
118896-05-03A EA TRACK/WRAPAROUND - PASSENGER - CADDY CREAM - Q-SERIES
118897-04-03A EA TRACK/WRAPAROUND - DRIVER - CADDY CREAM - Q-SERIES
094907-06-000 EA HARDWARE - END CAP - E-Z LIFT - TOP
101031-01-000 YD TAPE/GLIDE - 4.25" SPACING
10 094907-05-700 EA END CAP-RH BOTTOM BLIND
11 094907-05-701 EA END CAP-LH BOTTOM BLIND
12 132504-01-M91 EA BRACKET/SHADE - LAMINATED - W/EDGE BAND MOLDING - RIALTA SERIES
13 076827-02-000 EA BRACKET/LEG - 2.9" X 1.8" - TRIANGULAR - LEFT/E-COATED
14 097591-01-000 EA SPRING - EXTENSION/PLEATED BLIND

097593-02-000 FT CORD - BLIND - PLEATED - GRAY

097593-06-000 FT CORD - BLIND - PLEATED - PEWTER

097593-07-000 FT CORD - BLIND - PLEATED - PALE JADE

097593-10-000 FT CORD - BLIND - PLEATED - VANILLA

OCONNNNSNSN~NOUORNRMDMMDMDNWWNNN
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CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)
ACCESSORIES
KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
056271-01-000 EA SEAT BELT - 2" X 102" - BLACK
056271-02-000 EA SEAT BELT - 2" X 72" - BLACK
007021-01-000 EA SEAT BELT - 2" X 90" - BLACK
057759-01-000 EA WASHER - FLAT F/SEAT BELT - 4" DIAMETER
070578-02-352 EA BUTTON - #30 - VINYL
118337-04-M04 EA BUTTON - #60 - FABRIC COVERED (M36) - SUNRISE
118337-04-M29 EA BUTTON - #60 - FABRIC COVERED (M37) - SUNRISE
118337-04-M06 EA BUTTON - #60 - FABRIC COVERED (M38) - SUNRISE
118337-04-M28 EA BUTTON - #60 - FABRIC COVERED (M28) - SUNRISE SE
118337-04-M29 EA BUTTON - #60 - FABRIC COVERED (M29) - SUNRISE SE
118337-08-M28 EA BUTTON - #60 - FABRIC COVERED (M28) - SUNRISE SE
118337-08-M29 EA BUTTON - #60 - FABRIC COVERED (M29) - SUNRISE SE
074494-02-000 EA BUTTON - RETAINING PIVOT - #60 - SUNRISE ONLY
074494-03-000 EA BUTTON - SERRATED PIVOT - W/3/8 TACK - SUNRISE ONLY
057534-01-000 EA TIEBACK - CLEAR PLASTIC - 6"
057534-03-000 EA TIEBACK - CLEAR PLASTIC - 7.5"

N

N
R\ S

R

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

1* 091990-04-01A EA SEAT BELT/SHOULDER HARNESS - DRIVERS/PASSENGER - BLACK
2 109146-01-000 EA BOLT - SHOULDER/SEAT BELT

3 095076-02-000 EA WASHER - FL - 7/16"ID X 2"OD X .06
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CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES

091990-04-01A

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
091990-04-01A EA SEAT BELT/SHOULDER HARNESS - DRIVERS/PASSENGER - BLACK INTERTEK A8408
091990-01-701 EA EXTENDER 9" FOR A8408 3 PT [-1331-02
091990-05-700 EA SLEEVE/BUCKLE COVER-PLASTIC 209S-2
091990-05-701 EA CAP/COVER - BOLT HOLE COVER 209SC-02
091990-05-702 EA SLEEVE/RETRACTABLE COVER 309C-02
091990-05-703 EA EXTENDER 12" 1-1442-02
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CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)

FABRICS
ZOOTA;\CJHI\];ISE M28 M29
SE MOONSTONE SILVERADO

522 522

BUCKET 126883-72-000 126883-B6-000
CLUB CcLuUB
DINETTE 126883-67-000 126883-A3-000
695 W/CTR. WELT | 695 W/CTR. WELT

SOFA W/REM. ARMS W/REM. ARMS

126883-67-000

126883-A3-000

LOUNGE CHAIR

522 W/ADJ. ARMS
126883-72-000

522 W/ADJ. ARMS
126883-B6-000

BUTTON WRAP

BUTTON WRAP

UNDERLAY UNDERLAY
126883-67-000 126883-A3-000
VbI?\IL[J)'\(l)(\B/\I/ES OVERLAY OVERLAY
126883-72-000 126883-B6-000
LEGS & BUTTON LEGS & BUTTON
126883-67-000 126883-A3-000
FWA CLOUDS MUSH. CLOUDS MUSH.
072333-85-000 072333-85-000
COTTON COTTON
DAY-NITERS 094911-53-000 094911-53-000
LGE. & BEDRM. WHT. DECO WHT. DECO

094911-50-000

094911-50-000

DINETTE PADS

126883-72-000

126883-B6-000

17" W/BUTTON

17" W/BUTTON

FLAP BODY FLAP BODY

LOUNGE 126883-72-000 126883-B6-000
PILLOWS FLAP FLAP

1 PER SOFA 126883-67-000 126883-A3-000

BUTTON BUTTON

126883-72-000 126883-B6-000
.25" 25"

NON-GATHERED NON-GATHERED

SHAMS 105745-N2-000 105745-T7-000

ACCENT WELT
105745-N3-000

ACCENT WELT
105745-B5-000
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CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)

FABRICS (CONTINUED)

ZOOTA;\CJHI\];ISE M28 M29
SE MOONSTONE SILVERADO
FLORENCE FLORENCE
UNDERLAY UNDERLAY
105745-N3-000 105745-B5-000
SVEIS gg\?Vl\S/l OVERLAY OVERLAY
105745-N2-000 105745-T7-000
GATHERED LEGS GATHERED LEGS
105745-N2-000 105745-T7-000
BEDDIZI\DAT)?\IAI\DDS CAP STYLE CAP STYLE
PATTERN 105745-N2-000 105745-T7-000
LOUNGE LOUNGE
OVFCI)DL.”I\INGSEEETS 126883-72-000 126883-B6-000
BEDROOM BEDROOM BEDROOM
105745-N3-000 105745-B5-000
GALLEY MINI
BLIND 386 SNO CAP 386 SNO CAP

MAP POCKETS

126883-72-000

126883-B6-000

096060-G8-000

096060-G7-000

FLOOR MATS TAPE TAPE
102695-12-000 102695-24-000
17" WI/SQL. 17" WI/SQL.
BEDROOM FLANGE FLANGE
PILLOWS BODY BODY
1 PER 105745-N2-000 105745-T7-000
MATTRESS FLANGE FLANGE
105745-N3-000 105745-B5-000
TITANIUM TITANIUM
SUNVISORS 123298-02-05A 123298-02-05A
DRAPERY
LINING 087272-03-000 087272-03-000
CEILING
MATERIAL 113979-12-01A 113979-12-01A
TITANIUM 103907-01-08A 103907-01-08A
VINYL 103907-02-08A 103907-02-08A
MADRID
OFF WHITE 103907-01-01A 103907-01-01A
VINYL
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CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)
FABRICS (CONTINUED)

FAMILY

126883-27-000

126883-A3-000

M36 M37 M38
2001 SUNRISE
BASEMENT SEASPRAY SILVERADO ALMOND CREAM
550 550 550
BUCKET 108446-C5-000 126883-B6-000 108446-S6-000
*ULTRA - ANTIQUE *ULTRA - ANTIQUE *ULTRA - ANTIQUE
PEARL PEARL PEARL
CLuUB CLuUB CLuUB
DINETTE 126883-27-000 126883-A3-000 126883-47-000
FLEXSTEEL 4322 FLEXSTEEL 4322 FLEXSTEEL 4322
SOFA OR 4865CS OR 4865CS OR 4865CS

126883-47-000

LOUNGE CHAIR

551 FLEXSTEEL
126883-11-000

551 FLEXSTEEL
126883-B6-000

551 FLEXSTEEL
126883-53-000

LOUNGE
WINDOWS

BUTTON WRAP
UNDERLAY
126883-27-000
OVERLAY
108446-C5-000
LEGS & BUTTON
126883-27-000

BUTTON WRAP
UNDERLAY
126883-A3-000
OVERLAY
126883-B6-000
LEGS & BUTTON
126883-A3-000

BUTTON WRAP
UNDERLAY
126883-47-000
OVERLAY
108446-S6-000
LEGS & BUTTON
126883-47-000

FWA

CLOUDS MUSH.
072333-85-000

CLOUDS MUSH.
072333-85-000

CLOUDS MUSH.
072333-85-000

DAY-NITERS
LGE. & BEDRM.

OCEAN SPRAY
094911-31-000
WHT. DECO
094911-50-000

COTTON
094911-53-000
WHT. DECO
094911-50-000

COTTON
094911-53-000
WHT. DECO
094911-50-000

DINETTE PADS

126883-11-000

126883-B6-000

126883-53-000

LOUNGE
PILLOWS
1 PER SOFA

17" W/SELF WELT
126883-11-000

126883-B6-000

17" W/SELF WELT

17" W/SELF WELT
126883-53-000

SHAMS

QUILTED .5"
NON-GATHERED
105745-K9-000
ACCENT WELT
105745-E7-000

QUILTED .5"
NON-GATHERED
105745-T7-000
ACCENT WELT
105745-B5-000

QUILTED .5"
NON-GATHERED
105745-M2-000
ACCENT WELT
105745-M3-000
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CURTAIN & CUSHION GROUP (CONTINUED)
FABRICS (CONTINUED)

ZOOEAShl/_IJ“N_;ISE M36 M37 M38
BASEMENT SEASPRAY SILVERADO ALMOND CREAM
FLORENCE FLORENCE FLORENCE
UNDERLAY UNDERLAY UNDERLAY
105745-K9-000 105745-T7-000 105745-M2-000
SVEHI\DI 58\(/)\;\5/' OVERLAY OVERLAY OVERLAY
105745-E7-000 105745-B5-000 105745-M3-000
GATHERED LEGS GATHERED LEGS GATHERED LEGS
105745-K9-000 105745-T7-000 105745-M2-000
BEDCAP BEDCAP BEDCAP
W/.5" NON-GATHERED|W/.5" NON-GATHERED|W/.5" NON-GATHERED
BEDSPREADS 105745-K9-000 105745-T7-000 105745-M2-000
ACCENT WELT ACCENT WELT ACCENT WELT
105745-E7-000 105745-B5-000 105745-M3-000
LOUNGE LOUNGE LOUNGE
OVF()DLJ :\INGSIIEEETS 126883-11-000 126883-B6-000 126883-53-000
BEDROOM BEDROOM BEDROOM BEDROOM
105745-E7-000 105745-B5-000 105745-M3-000
GAIISLLEI;DMINI 386 SNO CAP 386 SNO CAP 386 SNO CAP

MAP POCKETS

108446-C5-000

126883-B6-000

108446-S6-000

096060-H0-000

096060-G7-000

096060-H1-000

FLOOR MATS TAPE TAPE TAPE
102695-21-000 102695-24-000 102695-12-000
17" 17" 17"
BEDROOM | GATHERED FRONT | GATHERED FRONT | GATHERED FRONT
PILLOWS 105745-K9-000 105745-T7-000 105745-M2-000
1 PER 5" ACCENT WELT 5" ACCENT WELT 5" ACCENT WELT
MATTRESS NON-GATHERED NON-GATHERED NON-GATHERED
105745-E7-000 105745-B5-000 105745-M3-000
TITANIUM TITANIUM TITANIUM
SUNVISORS 123298-02-05A 123298-02-05A 123298-02-05A
DRAPERY 087272-03-000 087272-03-000 087272-03-000
LINING
TITANIUM 103907-01-08A 103907-01-08A 103907-01-08A
VINYL 103907-02-08A 103907-02-08A 103907-02-08A
CEILING
MATERIAL 113979-12-01A 113979-12-01A 113979-12-01A
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KEY PART NUMBER
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129198-01-M28
129198-01-M23
134781-11-M28
103128-01-M22
104787-08-L25
104787-08-M23
M08752-10-M22
M08753-10-M28
134783-02-M28
081295-01-G01
M08753-09-M28
117902-51-M28
117902-51-M23
129198-13-M22
117902-14-M22
122021-01-02A
122021-02-02A

DINETTE GROUP
CABINETS

; 2
S -

N

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

CABINET - OVERHEAD/DINETTE - W/O DOORS/HARDWARE (M28) - W/COFFEE MAKER
CABINET - OVERHEAD/DINETTE - W/O DOORS/HARDWARE (M29) - W/COFFEE MAKER
DOOR - RAIL/VENEER - 15.7" X 27.9" - W/O HARDWARE

END CAP - OVERHEAD CABINET/RIGHT HAND

PAD - DINETTE SEATBACK (M28)

PAD - DINETTE SEATBACK (M29)

CABINET - SEATBACK - RIGHT HAND

CABINET - SEATBASE - RIGHT HAND - W/O DOOR/DRAWER/HARDWARE

DOOR - RAIL/SOLID PANEL - 10" X 19.1" - W/O HARDWARE

SUPPORT - BED/DINETTE - 28" LONG

CABINET - SEATBASE - LEFT HAND - W/O DOOR/DRAWER/HARDWARE

CABINET - OVERHEAD/DINETTE - W/O DOORS/HARDWARE (M28) - W/O COFFEE MAKER
CABINET - OVERHEAD/DINETTE - W/O DOORS/HARDWARE (M29) - W/O COFFEE MAKER
SHELF - W/PLASTIC EDGE TRIM

SHELF - W/PLASTIC EDGE TRIM

ANGLE - W/HOLES - 8.6" LONG - OFF WHITE

ANGLE - W/HOLES - 13.7" LONG - OFF WHITE
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DINETTE GROUP (CONTINUED)
TABLE

©

®

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

132034-08-M22 EA TABLE TOP ONLY -41.6" X 29.7"

132034-08-M23 EA TABLE TOP ONLY -41.6" X 29.7"

053200-13-000 EA SUPPORT - TABLE - 18.5"

088410-02-000 EA BRACKET - LIFT - TABLE MOUNTED

024281-15-000 EA BRACKET/TABLE - LIFT ROD/LOWER WALL MOUNTED - 17.1"
024275-13-000 EA ROD - TABLE LIFT - OFF/WHITE

093550-01-000 EA BRACKET - HINGE - MOUNTS TO LEG & TABLE TOP - 1.7" X 2.6"
092707-04-09A EA LEG - TABLE - W/O HARDWARE - 27" - PORTSMOUTH OAK
092593-01-05A EA CATCH - TABLE LEG - OFF/WHITE

049493-12-000 EA CATCH - TABLE LEG/FLOOR MOUNTED - OFF WHITE

O©CO~NOOOOPA~,WNRE P
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DRIVERS COMPARTMENT GROUP
DASH
DASH ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ARE LISTED IN THE ELECTRICAL GROUP

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

1 P30276-06-000 EA DASH - W/O VINYL - CHEVY - WORKHORSE

1 P30276-10-000 EA DASH - W/O VINYL - FORD - FORD

106569-11-02A EA VINYL - LAMINATE - TITANIUM - 1/4" X 25" X 100"
114620-01-05A EA TRIM - LOWER DASH - GM - 96" - TITANIUM - WORKHORSE
103662-08-01A EA BEZEL - INSTRUMENT PANEL 5.4" X 14" CLUSTER OPENING - WORKHORSE
125677-02-J52 EA POD - INSTRUMENT PANEL - TITANIUM - WORKHORSE
125677-04-K58 EA POD - INSTRUMENT PANEL - TITANIUM - FORD
118101-06-02B EA PANEL - DASH TOP - E-COATED

103662-14-01A EA BEZEL - INSTRUMENT PANEL - 99 FORD - FORD
111528-04-05A EA TRIM - LOWER DASH - DRIVER - TITANIUM - FORD
111528-03-06A EA TRIM - LOWER DASH - PASSENGER - TITANIUM - FORD
125956-08-02B EA DASH - E-COATED - FORD

125956-03-02B EA DASH - E-COATED - 2000 WORKHORSE

125956-09-02B EA DASH - E-COATED - 2001 WORKHORSE

049176-01-000 EA HEDLOCK Il - 3/4 DIMETER SCREW MOUNT

©COoowoo~NOoOOUAABMWN
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KEY PART NUMBER
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115860-04-01A
115860-05-01A
039623-01-000
116833-01-02B
115852-01-02B
116581-01-000
115850-03-02B

115850-01-02B

129099-02-01A
129099-04-01A
115855-02-02B
115855-03-02B
134455-01-000
134455-02-000
134497-01-000

DRIVERS COMPARTMENT GROUP (CONTINUED)
MOTOR COVER

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF

TRIM - MOTOR COVER - WORKHORSE

TRIM - MOTOR COVER - MILL FINISH - FORD - FORD

SEAL - MOTOR COVER - RUBBER BULB TUBE

WRENCH - HEX MOTOR COVER - E-COATED

STRIKE - LATCH - MOTOR COVER - E-COATED

LATCH - W/O STRIKE - MOTOR COVER

RETAINER - LATCH - MOTOR COVER - RIGHT HAND - E-COATED
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 07-16-00

RETAINER - LATCH - MOTOR COVER - RIGHT HAND - E-COATED
FROM: 07-17-00 THRU: 99-99-99

COVER - MOTOR - W/O CARPET - CHEVY P32 CHASSIS - WORKHORSE

COVER - MOTOR - W/O CARPET - 00 FORD - FORD

RETAINER - MOTOR COVER/SIDE - E-COATED

RETAINER - MOTOR COVER/TOP - E-COATED

INSULATION/ENGINE COVER/MAIN - FORD

INSULATION/ENGINE COVER/FRONT - FORD

FOIL/ALUMINUM - REINFORCED - FORD
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DRIVERS COMPARTMENT GROUP (CONTINUED)
BEVERAGE TRAY

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

1 126008-02-J60 EA TRAY - BEVERAGE - W/DOOR

2 128113-01-J60 EA LID - BEVERAGE TRAY

3 128114-01-02A EA TRAY - BEVERAGE - TITANIUM

4 118719-01-01A EA ASHTRAY - TOP MOUNT - BLACK PLASTIC
126010-01-02A EA SPACER - BEVERAGE TRAY
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KEY PART NUMBER

G WNNEPRP

ol

(e2}

103961-03-01A
103961-02-01A
125444-02-02A
125444-04-02A
024700-51-000

126457-02-M30
126440-04-J45

126440-16-M36

118453-06-02A
118453-05-02A

DRIVERS COMPARTMENT GROUP (CONTINUED)
FRONT INTERIOR

ISUNRISE!

OO

1

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

COVER - BRACKET - SEATBELT/OFF WHITE - SUNRISE
COVER - BRACKET - SEATBELT/OFF WHITE - SUNRISE SE
TRIM - A-PILLAR - INTERIOR - TITANIUM - SUNRISE
TRIM - A-PILLAR/DRIVER - INTERIOR - TITANIUM - SUNRISE SE
COVER - ROLL BAR - 88" - OFF WHITE
PANEL - CLOSEOUT/OVERHEAD FRONT - DRIVER
PANEL - OVERHEAD/FRONT - BOTTOM/LEFT HAND
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 04-09-00
PANEL - OVERHEAD/FRONT - BOTTOM/LEFT HAND
FROM: 04-10-00 THRU: 99-99-99
TRIM - WINDSHIELD - INNER/TOP/DRIVER - TITANIUM
TRIM - WINDSHIELD - INNER/TOP/PASSENGER - TITANIUM
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KEY

10
10
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
13
14
14
15
16
16
17

18

PART NUMBER
126440-03-J45

126440-15-M36

126457-01-M30
125444-01-02A
125444-03-02A
086120-01-G30
086120-01-M23
086120-01-L44
086120-01-L25
103498-09-000
125795-01-01A
131804-01-01A
127901-01-02A
118452-03-02A
118452-06-02A
123298-02-05A
040714-01-000
067490-01-000
127692-01-J50
127597-01-000
126340-02-01A
105924-01-M36
105924-01-M23
105924-01-M38
105924-01-L32
105924-01-M29

DRIVERS COMPARTMENT GROUP (CONTINUED)
FRONT INTERIOR (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

PANEL - OVERHEAD/FRONT - BOTTOM/RIGHT HAND
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 04-09-00
PANEL - OVERHEAD/FRONT - BOTTOM/RIGHT HAND
FROM: 04-10-00 THRU: 99-99-99
PANEL - CLOSEOUT/OVERHEAD FRONT - PASSENGER
TRIM - A-PILLAR/PASSENGER - INTERIOR - TITANIUM - SUNRISE
TRIM - A-PILLAR/PASSENGER - INTERIOR - TITANIUM - SUNRISE SE
PAD - MAP POCKET - 12" X 16" (M36)
PAD - MAP POCKET - 12" X 16" (M37,M29)
PAD - MAP POCKET - 12" X 16" (M38)
PAD - MAP POCKET - 12" X 16" (M28)
BOOT - STEERING COLUMN - W/1/2 CIRCLE - WORKHORSE
COVER - STERING COLUM - LOWER - BLACK - FORD
COVER - STEERING COLUMN - UPPER - BLACK - FORD
PANEL - TOEKICK/LEFT HAND - TITANIUM
TRIM - WINDSHIELD - CENTER - SUNRISE
TRIM - WINDSHIELD - CENTER - TITANIUM - SUNRISE SE
SUNVISOR - 10.5" X 28.5" - DRIVER/PASSENGER
MIRROR - REAR VIEW/ARM MOUNT & SET SCREW
BUTTON - MIRROR/REAR VIEW
TABLE/WORK STATION - COMPLETE - TITANIUM
SLIDE - WORK STATION - DASH - .4" LONG STUDS
DECAL - LOGO - SUNRISE
MAT - FLOOR - 18" X 27" (M36)
MAT - FLOOR - 18" X 27" (M37)
MAT - FLOOR - 18" X 27" (M38)
MAT - FLOOR - 18" X 27" (M28)
MAT - FLOOR - 18" X 27" (M29)
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DRIVERS COMPARTMENT GROUP (CONTINUED)
CABINETS

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

1 126765-02-M28 EA PANEL - OVERHEAD/DRIVER - SUNRISE SE

1 126765-08-K50 EA PANEL - OVERHEAD/DRIVER - SUNRISE

2 126877-02-M22 EA CABINET - OVERHEAD/FRONT - LEFT HAND - W/O DOORS/HARDWARE
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 04-09-00

2 126877-04-M22 EA CABINET - OVERHEAD/FRONT - LEFT HAND - W/O DOORS/HARDWARE
FROM: 04-10-00 THRU: 99-99-99

3 106699-01-01A EA BRACKET - OVERHEAD CABINET/TV

4 134781-17-M28 EA DOOR - RAIL/VENEER - 10.8 X 27.9" - W/O HARDWARE

5 126081-02-02B EA BRACKET/SUPPORT - TV - 24 DEGREE - E-COATED - SUNRISE SE

5 126081-02-02B EA BRACKET/SUPPORT - TV - 24 DEGREE - E-COATED - SUNRISE
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 11-05-00

5 126081-12-02B EA BRACKET/SUPPORT - TV - 24 DEGREE - E-COATED - SUNRISE
FROM: 11-06-00 THRU: 99-99-99

6 114706-04-02B EA SUPPORT - SHELF/TV

7 126854-01-M28 EA PANEL - HEADLINER/TV/TOP

8 126081-01-02B EA BRACKET/SUPPORT - TV - 24 DEGREE - E-COATED - SUNRISE SE

8 126081-01-02B EA BRACKET/SUPPORT - TV - 24 DEGREE - E-COATED - SUNRISE

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 11-05-00
8 126081-11-02B EA BRACKET/SUPPORT - TV - 24 DEGREE - E-COATED - SUNRISE
FROM: 11-06-00 THRU: 99-99-99
9 127637-01-02B EA SHELF - OVERHEAD/FRONT/LEFT HAND - E-COATED
10 126877-01-M22 EA CABINET - OVERHEAD/FRONT - RIGHT HAND - W/O DOORS/HARDWARE
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 04-09-00
10 126877-03-M22 EA CABINET - OVERHEAD/FRONT - RIGHT HAND - W/O DOORS/HARDWARE
FROM: 04-10-00 THRU: 99-99-99
11 126275-03-02B EA SHELF - OVERHEAD/FRONT - E-COATED
12 126765-01-M28 EA PANEL - OVERHEAD/PASSENGER - SUNRISE SE
12 126765-07-K50 EA PANEL - OVERHEAD/PASSENGER - SUNRISE
13 118847-02-02B EA MOUNT - SWITCH BOX - E-COATED
14 131807-01-L18 EA PANEL - VINYL COVERED
14 131807-02-K58 EA PANEL/SHELF - VINYL COVERED - W/INOTCH/ANTENNA CUTOUT
14 131807-03-K58 EA PANEL/SHELF - VINYL COVERED - W/INOTCH/ANTENNA CUTOUT
15 125977-01-01A EA COVER - TV - OVERHEAD/FRONT - TITANIUM
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 05-08-00
15 125977-03-01A EA COVER - TV - OVERHEAD/FRONT - TITANIUM
FROM: 05-09-00 THRU: 99-99-99
16 126006-01-01A EA COVER - TV - OVERHEAD/BOTTOM - TITANIUM
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 07-07-00
16 126006-05-01A EA COVER - TV - OVERHEAD/BOTTOM - TITANIUM
FROM: 07-08-00 THRU: 99-99-99
17 137629-01-02B EA BRACKET - TV - E-COATED
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KEY PART NUMBER

1*

1*

()]

*
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097917-01-06A
008215-01-000
008089-02-000
008214-01-000
111102-01-000
036196-01-000
111102-02-000
111102-01-000
036196-01-000
111102-03-000
115632-03-02A
066432-02-000
066432-03-000
121950-01-000

136916-01-000

102520-01-000
102541-01-000
036196-01-000
115632-01-02A
113589-01-000
113589-02-000
121621-02-01A

ELECTRICAL GROUP
12V BODY WIRING

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LIGHT - PORCH - BRIGHT WHITE
BULB - 12 VOLT - #1003 - .94 AMP
LIGHT - PORCH - RECESSED - CANADIAN
BULB - 12 VOLT - #67 - .59 AMP
BASE - MARKER LAMP
BULB - 12V - #194 - .27 AMP - BAYONETTE
LENS - AMBER - MARKER LAMP
BASE - MARKER LAMP
BULB - 12V - #194 - .27 AMP - BAYONETTE
LENS - RED - MARKER LAMP
LIGHT - STOP/TAIL/BACKUP
LIGHT - LICENSE - BLACK
BRACKET - LICENSE PLATE
LIGHT - BRAKE - CENTER MOUNT
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 10-01-00
LIGHT - CENTER BRAKE - L.E.D.
FROM: 10-02-00 THRU: 99-99-99
LIGHT - CLEARANCE - W/O SOCKET/HOUSING - AMBER
GASKET - CLEARANCE LIGHT
BULB - 12V - #194 - .27 AMP - BAYONETTE
LIGHT - STOP/TURN/TAIL RED
CONNECTOR - PLUG - TRAILER
CONNECTOR - SOCKET - TRAILER
POD - TAIL LIGHT - BRIGHT WHITE

*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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KEY PART NUMBER

1*
1
1
2*

119258-02-01A
119257-03-01A
067479-01-000
098024-05-02A
008218-01-000

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)
12V BODY WIRING (CONTINUED)

7
o)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LAMP - WALL - UL/CSA

SHADE - LAMP - LINEN - 3"T X 5.3"H X 8.1"B
BULB - 12V - #1076 - 1.80 AMP

LIGHT - DOME - 1 BULB - SKYLITE/OPTI CLEAR
BULB - 12 VOLT - #1141 - 1.44 AMP
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KEY PART NUMBER

*

14

108357-08-000
108356-02-01A
110235-01-01A
098024-01-03A
008218-01-000
132180-01-01A
132180-02-01A
098351-03-01A
095188-02-01A
098351-02-01A
079364-04-000
079364-02-000
095188-01-01A
132180-01-01A
098351-01-01A
095188-01-01A
098024-06-02A
008218-01-000
061424-01-000
108357-06-000
108356-11-01A
098351-07-01A
108355-01-000
116995-02-000
132180-02-01A
098351-01-01A
132180-01-01A
098351-05-01A

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)
12V BODY WIRING (CONTINUED)

DESCRIPTION
SWITCH - ROCKER - DPDT - ON/NONE/ON - 6 TERMINAL
COVER/ACTUATOR SWITCH - 2 ROWS DIMPLES- CONTURA Il - BLACK
LIGHT - MAKE UP - 3 BULB - 12 VOLT
LIGHT - DOME - 1 BULB - WHITE
BULB - 12 VOLT - #1141 - 1.44 AMP
SWITCH - PADDLE - SPST - ON/OFF - BLACK
SWITCH - PADDLE - SPDT - ON/ON - BLACK
PLATE/SWITCH - 3 GANG - POLISHED BRASS - W/O LABEL
SPACER - SWITCH - 2.3" X 4.1" - PLASTIC - DARK BROWN
PLATE/SWITCH - 2 GANG - POLISHED BRASS - W/O LABEL
SWITCH - ON/OFF ROCKER - 2 TERMINAL - BLACK
SWITCH - ON/OFF ROCKER - 3 TERMINAL - BLACK
SPACER - SWITCH - 2.3" X 3.4" - PLASTIC - DARK BROWN
SWITCH - PADDLE - SPST - ON/OFF - BLACK
PLATE/SWITCH - 1 GANG - POLISHED BRASS - W/O LABEL
SPACER - SWITCH - 2.3" X 3.4" - PLASTIC - DARK BROWN
LIGHT - DOME - 2 BULB - SKYLITE/OPTI CLEAR
BULB - 12 VOLT - #1141 - 1.44 AMP
LIGHT - AISLE - 12 VOLT - RECTANGULAR
SWITCH - ROCKER - DPDT - MOM/OFF/MOM - 6 TERMINAL
COVER/ACTUATOR SWITCH - 3 GROOVES - AUX BATT - BLACK
PLATE/SWITCH - 1 GANG - POLISHED BRASS - GENERATOR
HOUSING - SWITCH
SWITCH/MAGNET - ELECTRIC STEP - BLACK/WHITE-CLOSED CIRCUIT
SWITCH - PADDLE - SPDT - ON/ON - BLACK
PLATE/SWITCH - 1 GANG - POLISHED BRASS - W/O LABEL
SWITCH - PADDLE - SPST - ON/OFF - BLACK
PLATE/SWITCH - 3 GANG - POLISHED BRASS-PORCH/CEILING/STEP

*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP

o

KEY PART NUMBER

1*
2*

3*

098024-09-02A
098024-03-02A
008218-01-000
121935-01-01A

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA

DESCRIPTION

LIGHT - DOME - 1 LENS/2 BULB FIXTURE - W/O SWITCH
LIGHT - DOME - 2 BULB - WHITE

BULB - 12 VOLT - #1141 - 1.44 AMP

LIGHT - DOME - SHOWER

*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)
FRONT END WIRING

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

126198-01-000 EA LAMP ASSEMBLY - PARK/TURN - AMBER

126198-02-000 EA GROMMET - MOUNTING - LIGHT/4" RED

110690-01-D18 EA PLATE - HEADLAMP - QUAD/RIGHT HAND

049359-01-000 EA SPRING - RETAINER - HEADLAMP - GM #496096

049185-04-000 EA HEADLAMP - PASSENGER - HIGH/LOW - HALOGEN

049187-04-000 EA HEADLAMP - PASSENGER - HIGH BEAM - HALOGEN

110750-01-000 EA SCREW - HEADLAMP ADJUSTING

110690-02-D18 EA PLATE - HEADLAMP - QUAD/LEFT HAND

049186-04-000 EA HEADLAMP - DRIVER - HIGH/LOW - HALOGEN =
0 049188-04-000 EA HEADLAMP - DRIVER - HIGH BEAM - HALOGEN

P OoOO~NOOTh,WNERE

<>

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
1* 086280-01-000 EA LIGHT - SURFACE MOUNT - 12 VOLT

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 04-23-00
1 135376-01-01A EA LIGHT - DOME - CAB - BLACK

FROM: 04-24-00 THRU: 99-99-99
*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)
FRONT END WIRING (CONTINUED)

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
108357-09-000 EA SWITCH - ROCKER SPDT - ON/NONE/MOM - 3 TERMINAL
108356-02-01A EA COVER/ACTUATOR SWITCH - 2 ROWS DIMPLES - CONTURA Il - BLACK
108355-01-000 EA HOUSING - SWITCH
108357-08-000 EA SWITCH - ROCKER DPDT - ON/NONE/ON - 6 TERMINAL
108356-02-01A EA COVER/ACTUATOR SWITCH - 2 ROWS DIMPLES - CONTURA Il - BLACK
108355-01-000 EA HOUSING - SWITCH
108357-10-000 EA SWITCH - ROCKER SPDT - W/LIGHT - MOM/NONE/MOM - 5 TERMINAL
108356-04-01A EA COVER/ACTUATOR SWITCH - 2 ROWS DIMPLES W/LENS-CONTRA-BL
108355-01-000 EA HOUSING - SWITCH
096241-03-000 EA SWITCH - BLANK - BLACK
108357-03-000 EA SWITCH - ROCKER SPDT - ON/OFF/ON - 3 TERMINAL
108356-02-01A EA COVER/ACTUATOR SWITCH - 2 ROWS DIMPLES - CONTURA Il - BLACK
108355-01-000 EA HOUSING - SWITCH
096241-03-000 EA SWITCH - BLANK - BLACK
104056-47-01A EA APPLIQUE - BEZEL - PASSENGER - BLACK
089294-01-000 EA LIGHTER - CIGARETTE - W/SOCKET & WIRE
104056-06-01A EA APPLIQUE - BEZEL - PASSENGER - BLACK
087695-02-000 EA SWITCH - HEATER - EXTERIOR MIRROR
088246-01-000 EA SWITCH/REMOTE MIRROR - W/2PIN & 6 PIN CONNECTORS/PIGTAIL
10 108357-06-000 EA SWITCH - ROCKER DPDT - MOM/OFF/MOM - 6 TERMINAL - SLIDEOUT
10 108356-02-01A EA COVER/ACTUATOR SWITCH - 2 ROWS DIMPLES - CONTURA Il - BLACK - SLIDEOUT
10 108355-01-000 EA HOUSING - SWITCH
11 116220-01-000 EA APPLIQUE - SWITCH/SLIDEOUT - SLIDEOUT
12 104056-48-01A EA APPLIQUE - BEZEL - DRIVER - BLACK - WORKHORSE
12 104056-49-01A EA APPLIQUE - BEZEL - DRIVER - BLACK - FORD
13 094794-06-000 EA CLUSTER - INSTRUMENT PANEL - KILO/FORD F53 - F5TD-10849-BB - CANADIAN
13 N/A EA CLUSTER CHASSIS SUPPLIED - FORD - US
13 127244-02-000 EA CLUSTER - INSTRUMENT PANEL - K/M - GAS - CANADIAN - WORKHORSE
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 10-15-00
13 127244-10-000 EA CLUSTER - INSTRUMENT PANEL - K/M - GAS - CANADIAN - WORKHORSE
FROM: 10-16-00 THRU: 99-99-99
13 N/A EA CLUSTER CHASSIS SUPPLIED - WORKHORSE - US
14 100138-01-000 EA MODULE - DAYTIME/RUNNING LIGHT - HAMSAR DRL #H8005B
077031-03-000 EA FILM - WHITE - .75" X 1"
077031-01-000 EA FILM - BLACK - .7"X1.75"
103603-01-000 EA BULB - 12V - #74 - .12A WEDGE - GE 22-25 USED IN DASH

OCONOURDNMRMANWWWWNNNRRE PR
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KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

PART NUMBER
008089-01-700

PART NUMBER
086280-01-000
086280-01-700

PART NUMBER
098024-01-03A
098024-01-700

PART NUMBER
098024-03-02A
098024 01 700

PART NUMBER
098024-05-02A
098024-01-701

PART NUMBER
098024-06-02A
098024-01-701

PART NUMBER
098024-09-02A
098024-09-700

PART NUMBER
097917-01-06A
097917-01-700

PART NUMBER
110235-01-01A
081633-01-700

PART NUMBER
115632-01-02A
115632-01-700

PART NUMBER
115632-03-02A
115632-03-700

PART NUMBER
119258-02-01A
119258-01-700

PART NUMBER
121935-01-01A
121935-01-700

U/M
EA

UM
EA
EA

u/m
EA
EA

UM
EA
EA

UM
EA
EA

U/M
EA
EA

UM
EA
EA

u/m
EA
EA

u/m
EA
EA

u/m
EA
EA

u/m
EA
EA

U/M
EA
EA

UM
EA
EA

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR LIGHTS & SWITCHES

008089-02-000
DESCRIPTION
LENS-LIGHT,RECESSED,PORCH DECO

086280-01-000
DESCRIPTION
LIGHT - SURFACE MOUNT - 12 VOLT
BULB,12V

098024-01-03A

DESCRIPTION
LIGHT - DOME - 1 BULB - WHITE
LENS-LIGHT
098024-03-02A
DESCRIPTION
LIGHT - DOME - 2 BULB - WHITE
LENS-LIGHT
098024-05-02A
DESCRIPTION
LIGHT - DOME - 1 BULB - SKYLITE/OPTI CLEAR

LENS - OPTI CLEAR - SKYLITE

098024-06-02A
DESCRIPTION
LIGHT - DOME - 2 BULB - SKYLITE/OPTI CLEAR
LENS - OPTI CLEAR - SKYLITE

098024-09-02A
DESCRIPTION

VENDOR NO.
JENSEN 1236
ARP1089

VENDOR NO.

807877

VENDOR NO.

807877

VENDOR NO.

809902

VENDOR NO.
PD 772WR US/CSA
809902

VENDOR NO.

LIGHT - DOME - 1 LENS/2 BULB FIXTURE - W/O SWITCH

LENS-DBL LHT/SGL LENS/FROST

097917-01-06A
DESCRIPTION
LIGHT - PORCH - BRIGHT WHITE
LENS-LIGHT, CLEAR

110235-01-01A
DESCRIPTION
LIGHT - MAKE UP - 3 BULB - 12 VOLT
BULB-LIGHT, MAKE-UP

115632-01-02A
DESCRIPTION
LIGHT - STOP/TURN/TAIL RED
LENS-RED-(STOP/TURN/TAIL

115632-03-02A
DESCRIPTION
LIGHT - STOP/TURN/TAIL RED
LENS - RED-(STOP/TAIL/BACK)

119258-02-01A
DESCRIPTION
LAMP - WALL
FINIAL (PYRAMID)

121935-01-01A
DESCRIPTION
LIGHT - DOME - SHOWER
LENS ONLY

Copyright © 2006 Winnebago Industries Inc.

810779

VENDOR NO.

30-78-021

VENDOR NO

RP1041

VENDOR NO.

3092-012

VENDOR NO.

3092-704

VENDOR NO.
53-503XK7YZ
12-0322

VENDOR NO.

809511



KEY

KEY

PART NUMBER
062037-01-000
062037-02-000
062037-03-000
062037-04-000
062037-05-000
062037-06-000
062037-07-000
062901-02-000
062901-05-000
062901-07-000
062901-08-000
083209-01-000
083209-02-000
083209-03-000
083209-06-000
083209-10-000
083209-11-000
092786-02-000
092786-03-000
093654-01-000
093654-02-000
093655-01-000
093655-03-000
093674-01-000
097611-01-000
106656-01-000
108669-01-000
125986-05-000

PART NUMBER
099048-03-000
083208-02-000
108915-03-000
109677-01-000
113132-01-000
123058-02-000
127002-02-000
127002-01-000

127002-02-000

127002-04-000

127002-05-000

127002-07-000

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)
CIRCUIT BREAKERS & FUSES
DESCRIPTION
HOUSING - AUTO FUSE - NATURAL
HOUSING - AUTO FUSE - GREEN
HOUSING - AUTO FUSE - BLACK
HOUSING - AUTO FUSE - BLUE
HOUSING - AUTO FUSE - GRAY
HOUSING - AUTO FUSE - BROWN
HOUSING - AUTO FUSE - RED
FUSE - 5 AMP - AUTOMOTIVE
FUSE - 15 AMP - AUTOMOTIVE
FUSE - 25 AMPS - AUTOMOTIVE
FUSE - 30 AMPS - AUTOMOTIVE
CIRCUIT BREAKER - 15 AMP - 120 VOLT - CANADIAN
CIRCUIT BREAKER - 15/15 AMP - 120 VOLT
CIRCUIT BREAKER - 15/20 AMP - 120 VOLT
CIRCUIT BREAKER - 30/15 AMP - 120 VOLT
CIRCUIT BREAKER - 20/30 AMP - 120 VOLT
CIRCUIT BREAKER - 20/15 AMP - 120 VOLT
BUSS BAR - 3.3" LONG
BUSS BAR - 6.9" LONG
CIRCUIT BREAKER - 6 AMP - 12 VOLT - PUSH BUTTON
CIRCUIT BREAKER - 15 AMP - 12 VOLT - PUSH BUTTON
CIRCUIT BREAKER - 25 AMP - 12 VOLT - PUSH BUTTON
CIRCUIT BREAKER - 40 AMP - 12 VOLT - PUSH BUTTON
PLATE - CIRCUIT BREAKER - HOUSE - 8.4" X 4.1" - STEEL
CIRCUIT BREAKER - 10 AMP - 12 VOLT
FUSE BLOCK - 4 CAVITY - AUTOFUSE
HOUSING - AUTO FUSE HOLDER
FUSE-15AMP,AUTO.MINI BLADE - LITTELFUSE 297015
CONVERTER, INVERTER, LOAD CENTERS
DESCRIPTION
INVERTER - 130 WATT
CONTROL CENTER - 45 AMP/120V/12V - W/O BREAKERS/LINEAR
LOAD CENTER - 120/240 VOLT - 100 AMP
LOAD CENTER - 120 VOLT - 40 AMP
LOAD CENTER - 120/240 VOLT - 60 AMP
CONVERTER - 45 AMP - ELECTRONIC - 4 1/8"H X 7"W X 12 3/8"L
PANEL/MONITOR - ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
MODULE/CIRCUIT BOARD - ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CONTROL
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 01-28-01
PANEL/MONITOR - ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 01-28-01
MODULE - W/REMOTE SENSOR - EMS CONTROL
FROM: 01-29-01 THRU: 99-99-99
PANEL/MONITOR - ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CTRL - W/PLUG
FROM: 01-29-01 THRU: 99-99-99
SENSOR - CURRENT
FROM: 01-29-01 THRU: 99-99-99
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KEY PART NUMBER

O©CoO~NOOOOPAWNERP

058708-02-000
133713-01-08A
058708-01-000
058707-02-000
024924-02-000
058708-05-000
131826-01-01A
058707-01-000
058708-02-000
084076-02-000

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)
110V WIRING

&—

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

RECEPTACLE - ELECTRIC - DOUBLE - IVORY
SPACER/RECEPTACLE - VINYL/PORTSMOUTH OAK
RECEPTACLE - ELECTRIC - DOUBLE - BROWN
RECEPTACLE - BLANK - JUNCTION BOX

RECEPTACLE - POWER CORD - W/PARTIAL PLATE
RECEPTACLE - ELECTRIC - SINGLE - BROWN

RECEPTACLE - EXTERIOR - W/COVER/GASKET - WHITE
RECEPTACLE - ELECTRIC - SINGLE - BROWN

RECEPTACLE - ELECTRIC - DOUBLE - IVORY

RECEPTACLE - GFI - 15 AMP/125 VOLT - BROWN - W/COVER
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ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)
ENTERTAINMENT WIRING

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
1 058708-01-000 EA RECEPTACLE - ELECTRIC - DOUBLE - BROWN

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
1 058708-01-000 EA RECEPTACLE - ELECTRIC - DOUBLE - BROWN
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ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)
BOXES & CORDS

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
008054-01-000 EA CORD - POWER - 10/3 WIRE - 30 AMP - 25'
008054-02-000 EA CORD - POWER - 10/3 WIRE - 30 AMP - 35'
008289-01-000 EA BOX - ELECTRIC/STEEL - 1/2" & 3/4" KNOCKOUTS - 4" X 4"
008289-02-000 EA BOX - ELECTRIC/STEEL - 1/2" & 3/4" KNOCKOUTS - 4" X 4"-CAN
008294-01-000 EA COVER - ELECTRIC BOX - BLANK/STEEL - 4" X 4" - GRAY
008294-02-000 EA COVER - ELECTRICAL BOX - BLANK/STEEL - 4" X 4" - CANADIAN
009426-01-000 EA HATCH - POWER CORD - WHITE
069238-01-000 EA COVER - ELECTRICAL BOX - W/HOLE - 4" X 4" - GRAY
074890-01-000 EA BOX - EXTENSION/STEEL - OPEN SIDES - 4" X 4" X 1 1/2"
074897-01-000 EA COVER - ELECTRICAL BOX - W/HOLES - 4" X 4"
084077-03-000 EA COVER/BLANK - WIRE ACCESS - 5.2" X 3.5" - IVORY
091910-01-000 EA BOX-ELECTRIC - 3.8" X 3.5" X 1.8" - PLASTIC
091910-02-000 EA BOX-ELECTRIC - 2.2" X 3.5" X 1.8" - PLASTIC

* 106071-04-000 EA SWITCH - AUTOMATIC TRANSFER W/CONNECTION LUGS

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 10-08-00
106071-05-000 EA SWITCH - AUTOMATIC TRANSFER - 50/70 - MAGNETEK
FROM: 10-09-00 THRU: 99-99-99

111510-01-000 EA DOOR/ACCESS PANEL - ELECTRICAL BOX - 8.1" X 11.7"
131679-01-000 EA BOX-ELEC-WATERPROOF SEALED 4" X 4" W/4 3/4"OUTLETS-UL/CSA
131680-01-000 EA COVER - W/GASKET FOR WATERPROOF 4" X 4" BOX - UL/CSA
133070-01-000 EA BOX - ELECTRICAL - PLASTIC -3" X 2" X 2.8"- UL
133070-02-000 EA BOX - ELECTRICAL - PLASTIC - 3" X 2" X 2.8" - CSA

*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR BOXES & CORDS

106071-04-000

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
106071-04-000 EA SWITCH - AUTOMATIC TRANSFER W/CONNECTION LUGS
106071-03-700 EA CIRCUIT BOARD/TIME DELAY SW TD0001
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KEY

KEY

PART NUMBER
P27516-04-000

073328-B4-000
090986-02-000
096449-01-000
096450-03-000
096450-05-000
096451-03-000
096451-06-000
096451-07-000
108885-02-000
111915-01-000

113134-03-000
120233-05-000
125853-01-000
125853-04-000
127002-03-000

127002-06-000

127053-01-000
129436-03-000
131386-01-000

PART NUMBER
007954-01-000
007956-05-000
008058-01-000
008311-01-000
008312-01-000
008313-01-000
008314-01-000
008326-01-000
008328-01-000
008331-01-000
008348-01-000
008355-01-000
008356-01-000
008356-02-000
008394-01-000
008398-01-000
035416-04-000
041953-01-000
041953-03-000
041953-05-000
041953-06-000
041953-07-000
041953-08-000
041953-09-000
041953-10-000
041953-11-000
041953-12-000
041953-13-000
047443-01-000
047443-02-000
058028-01-000
062036-01-000
062036-02-000
077479-01-000
077479-02-000
080015-02-000
087225-01-000
087225-02-000
088267-01-000

U/M
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA

UM
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
FT
EA
EA
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
FT
FT
EA

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)
WIRE ASSEMBLIES

DESCRIPTION
WIRE ASSEMBLY - RADIO AM/FM CD

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 05-01-00
CABLE ASSEMBLY - BATTERY - W/TERMINALS
WIRE ASSEMBLY - ELECTRIC STEP
WIRE ASSEMBLY - WATER TANK TO MONITOR PANEL
WIRE F/SENSORS - BLACK WATER - 78.6"
WIRE F/SENSORS - BLACK WATER - 23.6"
WIRE F/SENSORS - GREY WATER - 78.6"
WIRE F/SENSORS - GREY WATER - 23.6"
WIRE F/SENSORS - GREY WATER - 3.9"
WIRE - REAR MONITOR(W/3 PIN HOUSING F/FUSE BLOCK) CHEVY
WIRE ASSEMBLY - DAYTIME RUNNING LAMPS - FUSED - GM

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 12-15-00
WIRE ASSEMBLY - WIPER/WASHER
WIRE ASSEMBLY - 30" CONNECTS TO WALLPLATE DISPLAY
WIRE ASSEMBLY - ENTERTAINMENT CENTER
WIRE ASSEMBLY - ENTERTAINMENT CENTER
WIRE ASSEMBLY - ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 01-28-01
WIRE ASSEMBLY - EMS - W/PLUG

FROM: 01-29-01 THRU: 99-99-99
WIRE ASSEMBLY - REAR MONITOR/UPPER
WIRE ASSEMBLY - INSTRUMENT PANEL - F/POWER MIRROR
WIRE ASSEMBLY - F/SLIDEOUT CONTROL

CONNECTORS & CONDUIT

DESCRIPTION
RECEPTACLE - HOUSING - 6 POSITION
INSULATOR - SHRINK - 1/4" ID X 1 1/2"
ADAPTER-POWER CORD, 30 AMP TO 15 AMP
CONNECTOR - WIRE NUT - INSULATED - RED
CONNECTOR - WIRE NUT - INSULATED - BLUE
CONNECTOR - WIRE NUT - INSULATED - YELLOW
CONNECTOR - WIRE NUT - INSULATED - GRAY
TERMINAL - RING - 16/14 WIRE - 3/8" STUD
TERMINAL - RING - 12/10 WIRE - #10 STUD FIT
TERMINAL - RING - TONGUE - #4 WIRE - 3/8" STUD - COPPER
TERMINAL - RING - 3/8" STUD 2 GA. WIRE
CONNECTOR - CABLE CLAMPING - 3/4"
CONNECTOR - PLASTIC - 3/8" AVG
CONNECTOR - PLASTIC - 21/32
CONDUIT - FLEXIBLE - 1/2"
CONNECTOR - 1/2" X 90 DEGREE - FLEX CONDUIT - UL & CSA
TERMINAL - RING - #10 STUD FIT - INSULATED BARREL #16/14
CONDUIT - CONVOLUTE SLIT - .5" ID - POLYETHYLENE
CONDUIT - CONVOLUTE SLIT - 1" ID (CLOTHES ROD COVER)
CONDUIT - CONVOLUTE SOLID - .62" ID - POLYETHYLENE
CONDUIT - CONVOLUTE SLIT - .4" ID - POLYETHYLENE
CONDUIT - CONVOLUTE SLIT - .25" ID - POLYETHYLENE
CONDUIT - CONVOLUTE SLIT - 1.5" ID - POLYETHYLENE
CONDUIT - CONVOLUTE SLIT - .5" ID - NYLON
CONDUIT - CONVOLUTE SLIT -.75" ID - NYLON
CONDUIT - CONVOLUTE SLIT - 1.06" ID - NYLON
CONDUIT - CONVOLUTE SOLID - 1.1" ID - NYLON
CONDUIT - CONVOLUTE SLIT - 1.25
TERMINAL - .250 RECEPTACLE FIT - INSULATED - 16/14 AWG
TERMINAL - .250 RECEPTACLE FIT - INSULATED - 12/10 AWG
CONNECTOR - ELECTRICAL PIGTAIL - NYLON - CLEAR
TERMINAL - PACK - CON - 12/10 AWG
TERMINAL - PACK - CON - 16/14 AWG
BOOT - BATTERY TERMINAL - DOUBLE CABLE
BOOT - BATTERY TERMINAL - SINGLE CABLE
RECEPTACLE - FLAG - .185 - 16/14 GAUGE
SLEEVING - 1/2" - TYPE H
SLEEVING - 5/8" - TYPE H
TERMINAL - FEMALE - 1/4
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ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)
CONNECTORS & CONDUIT (CONTINUED)

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

088473-01-000 EA HOUSING - PIN - 12 CAVITY (3 ROWS OF 4)

088473-02-000 EA HOUSING - PIN - 15 CAVITY (3 ROWS OF 5)

088473-03-000 EA HOUSING - PIN - 9 CAVITY (3 ROWS OF 3)

088473-04-000 EA HOUSING - PIN - 8 CAVITY IN-LINE

088473-06-000 EA HOUSING - PIN - 6 CAVITY (2 ROWS OF 3)

088473-08-000 EA HOUSING - PIN - 4 CAVITY - IN-LINE

088473-09-000 EA HOUSING - PIN - 3 CAVITY - IN-LINE

088473-10-000 EA HOUSING - PIN - 2 CAVITY - IN LINE

088474-01-000 EA HOUSING - SOCKET - 12 CAVITY

088474-02-000 EA HOUSING - SOCKET - 15 CAVITY

088474-03-000 EA HOUSING - SOCKET - 9 CAVITY

088474-04-000 EA HOUSING - SOCKET - 8 CAVITY

088474-06-000 EA HOUSING - SOCKET - 6 CAVITY

088474-07-000 EA HOUSING - SOCKET - 5 CAVITY

088474-08-000 EA HOUSING - SOCKET - 4 CAVITY

088474-09-000 EA HOUSING - SOCKET - 3 CAVITY

088474-10-000 EA HOUSING - SOCKET - 2 CAVITY

088475-01-000 EA PIN - CONNECTOR - 14-20 AWG

088475-02-000 EA PIN - CONNECTOR - 10-12 AWG

088476-01-000 EA TERMINAL - ELECTRICAL

088476-02-000 EA SOCKET - CONNECTOR - 12-10 GA - PRE-TIN

098260-01-000 EA TERMINAL - MALE - 56 SERIES

101571-01-000 EA HOUSING - 2 POSITION - MALE

103987-02-000 EA SEAL - SOLENOID ACCESS

104100-01-000 EA HOUSING - 1 POSITION - 75 AMPS

104100-03-000 EA TERMINAL - 75 AMP

106006-01-000 EA HOUSING - 1 POSITION - FEMALE

106007-01-000 EA TERMINAL - FEMALE - 14-16 AWG

106655-01-000 EA TERMINAL - FUSE BLOCK - 14-16 AWG

106655-02-000 EA TERMINAL - FUSE BLOCK - 10-12 AWG

110178-01-000 EA HOUSING - WIPER MOTOR

112823-01-000 EA SPLICE - REDUCER - 16-14 TO 18-22

113131-01-000 EA HOUSING - 3 PIN

113135-01-000 EA TERMINAL - FEMALE - M/P - 14-16 - F/SEALED TERMINAL

113306-01-000 EA TERMINAL - FEMALE - M/P - 14-16 - F/NON-SEALED TERMINAL

113307-01-000 EA TERMINAL - FEMALE - M/P - 16-20

113452-01-000 FT SEAL/TRIM - FRONT - VINYL W/WIRE CARRIER - .020"

113452-02-000 FT SEAL/TRIM - FRONT - VINYL W/WIRE CARRIER - .027"

113468-01-000 EA HOUSING - 2 POSITION-FEMALE-USED ON WIPER/WASHER WIRE ASM

115556-01-000 EA HOUSING - 3 POSITION - FEMALE

115556-02-000 EA HOUSING - 2 POSITION - FEMALE/PARALLEL

119248-02-000 EA HOUSING - 7 POSITION - FEMALE

125323-02-000 EA HOUSING - 8 POSITION - MALE

125323-03-000 EA LOCK - SECONDARY 8 POSITION

125324-01-000 EA TERMINAL - MALE - METRI-PACK - 150

125325-01-000 EA SEAL - CAVITY

126403-02-000 EA CONNECTOR - 3 CIRCUIT

131681-01-000 EA CONNECTOR - 3/4" SO CORD - UL/CS

BOOTS, SOLENOIDS, RELAYS & MISCELLANEOUS

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

007093-01-000 EA SIGNAL FLASHER

008188-01-000 EA SOLENOID - 3 POST - BATTERY CHANGE OVER

063910-01-000 EA HOUSING - RELAY

063912-02-000 EA RELAY - CANISTER - SPDT

065450-05-000 EA TIEDOWN - BATTERY - 8.4" TUBE

086233-01-000 EA STUD - ISOLATED - 3/8" X 7/8" LONG

086273-01-000 EA RELAY - BATTERY DISCONNECT

128961-01-02B EA HANGER - POWER CORD - E-COATED
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KEY PART NUMBER
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EXTERIOR BODY GROUP
GRAPHICS & PAINT

AW WL T §
o

093689-28-03A
105781-77-02A
124989-01-08A
124806-01-14A
124811-01-14A
121425-01-08A
121425-02-08A
127164-03-05A
127164-04-05A
129886-01-03A

rj———g

U/M DESCRIPTION

FT
FT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

FILM - MULTISTRIPE - 8"

FILM - MULTISTRIPE - 2.6" - MEDIUM BROWN/LIGHT GOLD

DECAL - LOGO - ITASCA - SWEEP #15 - MED BROWN/BRIGHT WHITE

DECAL - LOGO - ITASCA W/ICON - MEDIUM BROWN/BRIGHT WHITE

DECAL - LOGO - ITASCA - MEDIUM BROWN/BRIGHT WHITE

DECAL - LOGO - LARGE/SUNRISE

DECAL - LOGO - SMALL/SUNRISE

DECAL - SE/LARGE - BRIGHT WHT/BRONZE/MED BROWN/LT GOLD - SUNRISE SE ONLY
DECAL - SE/SMALL - BRIGHT WHT/BRONZE/MED BROWN/LT GOLD - SUNRISE SE ONLY
DECAL - HOOD - MED BROWN/BRONZE/LT GOLD/CHAMPSTAR
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KEY
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22

PART NUMBER
130617-01-03A
130617-02-03A
129887-01-03A
129887-02-03A
132822-01-02A
132823-01-02A
132823-02-02A
132824-01-02A
132824-02-02A
132826-01-02A
132826-02-02A
132827-01-02A
132827-02-02A
132664-01-01A
136290-01-01A
129922-01-01A
041561-03-000
116424-01-000

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
GRAPHICS & PAINT (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

DECAL - CORNER - LOWER/RIGHT HAND - LT GOLD/CHAMPSTAR
DECAL - CORNER - LOWER/LEFT HAND - LT GOLD/CHAMPSTAR
DECAL - CORNER - UPPER/PASSENGER
DECAL - CORNER - UPPER/DRIVER
DECAL - GRAPHIC - FRONT
DECAL - POINT - PASS-BRT/WHT/CHAMPAGNE/MED BRN MET/LT GOLD
DECAL - POINT-DRIVER-BRT/WHT/CHAMPAGNE/MED BRN MET/LT GOLD
DECAL-GRAPHIC/FRW/RH-BRT/WHT/CHAMPAGNE/MED BRN MET/LT GOLD
DECAL-GRAPHIC/FRW/LH-BRT/WHT/CHAMPAGNE/MED BRN MET/LT GOLD
DECAL - GRAPHIC - MID PASSENGER
DECAL - GRAPHIC - MID DRIVER
DECAL - GRAPHIC - AFT PASSENGER
DECAL - GRAPHIC - AFT DRIVER
DECAL - LOGO/DOMED - WINNEBAGO - GOLD/BLACK - PLASTIC
EMBLEM - VORTEC V8 - BLACK/SILVER
EMBLEM - TRITON V10 - BLACK/SILVER METALLIC/SILVER
PAINT - 16 OUNCE SPRAY - OFF WHITE
PROTECTOR - LATCH - WATER HEATER - SUNRISE SE ONLY
DUPONT COLOR CODES

MED. BROWN MET. YM376
BRONZE MET. M1006
LT. GOLD MET. YM209
CHAMPAGNE STAR MET. MMO081
SAHARA MET. M1024HN
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KEY PART NUMBER
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a1

AN

W
2

132165-02-M28
129800-02-L19

129800-02-M29
129801-02-L19

129801-02-M29
108651-01-01A
108688-01-03A

108688-06-03A

105312-01-07A
107865-21-000

126903-03-01A
127587-01-M22
127587-01-M23
127845-05-01A
127845-02-01A
127845-01-01A

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
PANELS

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

FT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

ROOF - W/O LIGHTS/VENTS - W/WIRING
SIDEWALL - DRIVER - W/O WINDOWS/TRIMS (M28)
SIDEWALL - DRIVER - W/O WINDOWS/TRIMS (M29)
SIDEWALL - PASSENGER - W/O WINDOWS/TRIMS (M28)
SIDEWALL - PASSENGER - W/O WINDOWS/TRIMS (M29)
END CAP - FEATURE STRIP
STRIP - FEATURE - BRIGHT WHITE - 182"
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 12-10-00
STRIP - FEATURE - BRIGHT WHITE - 96.9"
FROM: 12-11-00 THRU: 99-99-99
INSERT - FEATURE STRIP - VINYL - BRIGHT WHITE
ROD - SUPPORT - VALANCE PANEL - 23.3"
TRIM - SIDEWALL HINGE - 23.3" - BRIGHT WHITE
BACKWALL - W/O WINDOW/TRIM (M28)
BACKWALL - W/O WINDOW/TRIM (M29)
CAP - SIDEWALL TRIM - RIGHT HAND - 2.1" - BRIGHT WHITE
CAP - SIDEWALL TRIM - LEFT HAND - 1.1" - BRIGHT WHITE
CAP - SIDEWALL TRIM - RIGHT HAND - 1.1" - BRIGHT WHITE
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KEY
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

PART NUMBER
127845-06-01A
117046-01-000
126901-08-01A
126901-30-01A
126901-24-01A
126901-29-01A
126901-25-01A
038327-01-000

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
PANELS (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

CAP - SIDEWALL TRIM - LEFT HAND - 2.1" - BRIGHT WHITE
BUMPER - RUBBER/ROUND END - .9"

TRIM - SIDEWALL - 145.7" - BRIGHT WHITE

TRIM - SIDEWALL - 140.2" - BRIGHT WHITE

TRIM - SIDEWALL - 100" - BRIGHT WHITE

TRIM - SIDEWALL - 100" W/NOTCH - BRIGHT WHITE

TRIM - SIDEWALL - 56.5" W/NOTCH - BRIGHT WHITE

TAPE - ANTI-SLIP - 2" X 60"

Copyright © 2006 Winnebago Industries Inc.



EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
TRIMS

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION

1 119212-01-01A EA END CAP - LOWER BACKWALL TRIM - PASSENGER - BLACK - SUNRISE

2 114872-02-02A EA TRIM - BACKWALL/TOP - PASSENGER SIDE - BRIGHT WHITE

3 114873-02-02A EA TRIM - BACKWALL/TOP - DRIVER SIDE - BRIGHT WHITE

4 114874-04-12B EA TRIM - BACKWALL - DRIVER - 95.8" - BRIGHT WHITE - SUNRISE
114874-03-12B EA TRIM - BACKWALL - PASSENGER - 95.8" - BRIGHT WHITE - SUNRISE

4 114874-02-12B EA TRIM - BACKWALL - DRIVER - 91.9" - BRIGHT WHITE - SUNRISE SE
114874-01-12B EA TRIM - BACKWALL - PASSENGER - 91.9" - BRIGHT WHITE - SUNRISE SE

5 120548-02-02A EA TRIM-J - BACKWALL/DRIVER - 98.3" - NOTCHED - BRIGHT WHITE
120548-01-02A EA TRIM-J - BACKWALL/PASSENGER - 98.3" - NOTCHED - BRIGHT WHT

6 119212-02-01A EA END CAP - LOWER BACKWALL TRIM - DRIVER - BLACK - SUNRISE
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12
13
14
15
15

PART NUMBER
050406-33-000
050406-25-000
131483-01-01A
131365-01-000
125283-01-000
125673-01-000
017516-01-000
017516-05-000
107865-19-000
107865-01-000
107865-07-000

107865-06-000

107865-06-000
132597-01-02B
125304-02-J60
132442-03-01A
009126-03-000

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
TRIMS (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

TRIM - BACKWALL/LOWER - BRIGHT WHITE - SUNRISE

TRIM - BACKWALL/LOWER - DRIVER/PASSENGER - SUNRISE SE

RAIL - AWNING - 192" - BRIGHT WHITE

WHEELWELL - PLASTIC - SUNRISE

WHEELWELL - F26P

WHEELWELL - F29A, F31B

MUD FLAP - 14" X 18" - W/O MOUNTING HOLES - BLACK - ALL BUT F31B

MUD FLAP - BLACK - RUBBER - 18"W X 9"H - F31B ONLY

ROD - SUPPORT - VALANCE PANEL - 16.5" - SUNRISE

ROD - SUPPORT - VALANCE PANEL - 16.5" - SUNRISE SE

ROD - SUPPORT - VALANCE PANEL - 14.4" - SUNRISE SE & F30W
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 04-10-00

ROD - SUPPORT - VALANCE PANEL - 15" - SUNRISE SE & F30W
FROM: 04-11-00 THRU: 99-99-99

ROD - SUPPORT - VALANCE PANEL - 15" - ALL SUNRISE BUT F30W

ANGLE/SUPPORT/TRIM - E-COATED - SUNRISE

CAP - ROOF

HANDLE - ASSIST - W/ITASCA LOGO - CHROME ENDS - SUNRISE

HANDLE - ASSIST - BLACK TEXTURED - SUNRISE SE
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KEY PART NUMBER
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122826-02-02B
122826-01-02B
116617-02-02B
126933-02-02A
115924-22-02A
115924-23-02A
115924-24-02A
126845-06-M36
126845-04-J45

127223-01-J50

126844-01-01A
126844-02-01A
110782-01-000

123680-07-01A
123680-05-01A
007157-05-000

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
FRONT END

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

BRACKET - BUMPER - DRIVER - E-COATED

BRACKET - BUMPER - PASSENGER - E-COATED

SPACER - BUMPER

SUPPORT - GRILLE - VERTICAL/BLACK

WIRE MESH - F/GRILLE - FLAT BLACK - 7.5" X 51.5"

WIRE MESH - F/GRILLE - FLAT BLACK - 6.1" X 47.6"

WIRE MESH - F/GRILLE - FLAT BLACK - 4.3" X 51.9"

PANEL - FRONT/LOWER - W/O HOOD/GRILLE - SUNRISE

PANEL - FRONT/LOWER - W/O HOOD/GRILLE - W/O NOTCH - SUNRISE SE
HOOD - FRONT

BEZEL - HEADLAMP - DUAL/PASSENGER - BLACK

BEZEL - HEADLAMP - DUAL/DRIVER - BLACK

ANGLE - SUPPORT - HEADLAMP

TRIM - FIBERGLASS - BRIGHT WHITE - SUNRISE

TRIM - FIBERGLASS PANEL - RIGHT/LEFT HAND - BRIGHT WHITE - SUNRISE SE
NUT - WELL
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EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
FRONT END (CONTINUED)

PART NUMBER
127223-01-350
106730-10-000
105096-10-000
109927-07-000
109927-08-000
127174-01-02B
127174-02-02B
126867-10-02B
126867-12-02B
118595-01-03A
118595-02-03A
113495-07-02B
058786-01-000
127172-02-02B
127172-04-02B
102330-02-000
102328-01-000
106748-01-000

PART NUMBER
129639-02-01A
129639-03-01A
038327-01-000

PART NUMBER
106015-12-01A
106015-13-01A

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

HOOD - FRONT
PLATE - STUD - F/HOOD
TUBE - HOOD HINGE TIMING W/WELDNUTS
ANGLE - LINK - HOOD/RIGHT HAND
ANGLE - LINK - HOOD/LEFT HAND
LINK - HINGE/HOOD/UPPER/RIGHT HAND
LINK - HINGE/HOOD/UPPER/LEFT HAND
BRACKET - LINK - HOOD HINGE - PASSENGER - E-COATED
BRACKET - LINK - HOOD HINGE - DRIVER - E-COATED
SUPPORT - HINGE LINK - PASSENGER - BRIGHT WHITE
SUPPORT - HINGE LINK - DRIVER - BRIGHT WHITE
SUPPORT - HINGE - E-COATED
BOLT - HOOD ADJUSTMENT - 5/16"-18 X 1.5"-2"- W/BLACK PAD
LINK - HOOD HINGE - LOWER/PASSENGER - E-COATED
LINK - HOOD HINGE - LOWER/DRIVER - E-COATED
LATCH - VISE ACTION/KEY OPERATED
KEY - BARREL - NICKEL PLATED - KEY #10232801000
CATCH - F/VISE ACTION LATCH

LADDER

U/M DESCRIPTION
EA LADDER - BRUSHED ALUMINUM - SUNRISE
EA LADDER - BRUSHED ALUMINUM - SUNRISE SE

EA

TAPE - ANIT-SLIP - 2" X 60"
MIRRORS

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA

MIRROR - EXTERIOR REMOTE/HEAT - PASSENGER
MIRROR - EXTERIOR REMOTE/HEAT - DRIVER

*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR MIRRORS

106015-12-01A, 106015-13-01A, 106015-14-01A, & 106015-15-01A

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
106015-12-700 EA MIRROR-FLAT-W/W/O HEAT 709448
119774-09-700 EA PLATE-INNER SUPT/MIRROR HEAD -PASS 709418-7RH
119774-09-701 EA PLATE-INNER SUPT/MIRROR HEAD -DRIVER 709419-7LH
106015-12-701 EA MIRROR-CONVEX - W/W/O HEAT 709449
106015-12-702 EA CAP/SCREW - (PKG OF 4) - BLK 748329 RND
106015-12-703 EA CONVEX KIT-REBUILT/ACTUATOR 709589
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EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
000870-09-000 SF STYROFOAM - .85" X 48" X 96" - PLANED
002726-01-001 EA GARNISH - U-CHANNEL - 1.38" X 19' - SERRATED
002766-01-001 EA ANGLE - EXTRUDED - 1" X 1.5" X 17
068559-01-001 EA EXTRUDED - ANGLE - 1" X .9" X 192" - COMPARTMENT DOOR CUTOUTS
076054-R9-000 EA FIBERGLASS SHEET - 38.1" X 70.6" - BRIGHT WHITE
076054-U6-000 EA FIBERGLASS SHEET - 102" X 361" - BRIGHT WHITE
076054-U8-000 EA FIBERGLASS SHEET - 100" X 105" - BRIGHT WHITE
076054-W3-000 EA FIBERGLASS SHEET - 79" X 361.3" - BRIGHT WHITE
076054-W4-000 EA FIBERGLASS SHEET - 79" X 337" - BRIGHT WHITE
076054-X8-000 EA FIBERGLASS SHEET - 79.1" X 407.2" - BRIGHT WHITE
076054-X9-000 EA FIBERGLASS SHEET - 22.1" X 70.6" - BRIGHT WHITE
076054-Y8-000 EA FIBERGLASS SHEET - 79" X 342" - BRIGHT WHITE
077517-62-000 EA FIBERGLASS SHEET - 48" X 96" - BRIGHT WHITE
084852-51-003 EA EXTRUDED - ANGLE - 1 1/2" X 3/4" X 15'
089297-01-000 SF PLYWOOD - LUAN - OVERLAY GRADE - 4' X 8'
089297-02-000 SF PLYWOOD - LUAN - OVERLAY GRADE - 4' X 9'
100619-01-000 BF FOAM - EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE - 1.34" X 48" X 96"
100619-02-000 BF FOAM - EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE - 1.5" X 48" X 96"
100619-04-000 BF FOAM - EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE - .5" X 48" X 96"
100619-05-000 BF FOAM - EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE -.75" X 48" X 96"-1.5 DENSITY
100619-11-000 BF FOAM - EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE - 2" X 48" X 96"
100619-13-000 BF FOAM - EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE - .34" X 34.65" X 96"
100619-16-000 BF FOAM - EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE -.75" X 48" X 96"-2.0 DENSITY
100619-27-000 BF FOAM - EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE - 48" X 92.8" X 3"
100619-28-000 BF FOAM - EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE -.77" X 14.25" X 106"
105077-08-000 EA FOAM - PLUG - ROOF CAP
120107-01-000 EA FOAM - ROOF COVE - 2.8" X 96" LONG
120107-02-000 EA FOAM - PLUG - ROOF TUBE - 2.2" X 2.9" X 1.8" LONG
120107-03-000 EA FOAM - PLUG - SIDEWALL TUBE - 1.2" X 2.1" X 1.8" LONG
125838-02-002 EA PLEXIDR-SHEET.125X47.0X53.0 - DR#13175E2 WHT SM
125838-03-001 EA PLEXIDR-SHEET.125X13.0X20.0 - DR#101 CLEAR
128782-03-01A EA FIBERGLASS SHEET - 27.4" X 70.8"/HIGH GLOSS/SLIDEOUT - B/W
AWNINGS
KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
* 113874-01-02A EA HARDWARE KIT - AWNING - W/O STANDOFF BRACKET-BRIGHT WHITE
113874-05-35A EA AWNING - 14' COFFEE VINYL - BRT WHT VINYL WRAP - F26P
113874-06-35A EA AWNING - 16' POLAR COFFEE - BRT WHT VINYL WRAP - F30W, F32T, F29A, F31B
113874-08-35A EA AWNING - 19' POLAR COFFEE - BRT WHT VINYL WRAP - F33V, F35C
113874-11-01A EA SCREW/LAG - AWNING - 1/4" X 1" STAINLESS STEEL
113874-12-01A EA SCREW/LAG - AWNING - 1/4" X 2 3/4" STAINLESS STEEL
127647-02-01A EA ROD/AWNING GUARD - ENTRANCE DOOR - F26P ONLY
130320-01-02A EA BRACKET - AWNING - F/A&E INSTALLATION - BRIGHT WHITE
FROM: 00-00-00 THRU: 09-10-00
137054-01-02A EA BRACKET - AWNING - BRIGHT WHITE
FROM: 09-11-00 THRU: 99-99-99
*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
COMPONENT PARTS FOR AWNINGS

113874-01-02A

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
1 113874-01-714 EA RAFTER - MAIN RH/LH BRT/WHT 830295.536F
2 113874-01-715 EA RAFTER - SECONDARY BRT/WHT 830463.511F
3 113874-01-702 EA KNOB - ADJUSTING 3105421014
4 113874-01-706 EA LOCK - TRAVEL 830587.001

5 113874-01-707 EA HANDLE - LIFT W/RIVETS 830644

6 113874-01-712 EA FOOT - PATIO 730366-001

7 113874-01-710 EA PLUG-STOP KIT 830456

8 113874-01-717 EA ARM - ADJUSTABLE BRT/WHT 830467.517/F
9 113874-01-709 EA NAIL-SPIKE, 8" 113006

10 113874-01-716 EA ARM - MAIN SUPPORT BRT/WHT 3104502.293/F
11 113874-01-703 EA ROD-CENTER PULL W/ACCESSORY 830152.102
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KEY PART NUMBER
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P32206-01-L36
P32206-01-M31
P32206-01-M32
P32206-04-L16
P32206-04-M29
P20256-04-000
P20256-07-000
064075-07-000
133114-01-01A
133114-01-03A
133114-02-01A
133114-02-03A
133114-03-01A
133114-03-03A
133114-04-01A
133114-04-03A

EXTERIOR DOORS & COMPARTMENTS GROUP
DOOR & COMPARTMENT LAYOUT

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
FT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

DOOR - ENTRY W/SCREEN DOOR - W/O WINDOW (M36)

DOOR - ENTRY W/SCREEN DOOR - W/O WINDOW (M37)

DOOR - ENTRY W/SCREEN DOOR - W/O WINDOW (M38)

DOOR - ENTRY W/SCREEN DOOR - W/O WINDOW (M28)

DOOR - ENTRY W/SCREEN DOOR - W/O WINDOW (M29)

LID/DOOR - ENTRANCE STEP - W/O CARPET/HARDWARE - SUNRISE SE
LID/DOOR - ENTRANCE STEP - W/O CARPET/HARDWARE - SUNRISE
SEAL - BULB - W/WIRED U CHANNEL - .3" X .5" CHANNEL-BLACK
TREAD - STEP/RUBBER - 29.3" - TAUPE (M36,M38)

TREAD - STEP/RUBBER - 29.3" - GRAY (M37)

TREAD - STEP/RUBBER - 28.4" - TAUPE (M36,M38)

TREAD - STEP/RUBBER - 28.4" - GRAY (M37)

TREAD - STEP/RUBBER - 27.1" - TAUPE (M28)

TREAD - STEP/RUBBER - 27.1" - GRAY (M29)

TREAD - STEP/RUBBER - 26.3" - TAUPE (M28)

TREAD - STEP/RUBBER - 26.3" - GRAY (M29)
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KEY PART NUMBER

4*
4*
4*
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
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132900-01-01A
094707-03-01A
094708-03-01A
104099-02-04A
104099-03-04A
129854-05-01A
120863-02-000
120863-01-000
120863-05-000
102768-01-000
131383-03-02A
076767-01-000
130053-01-01A
130053-02-01A
110506-71-000
110506-55-000
110506-59-000
110506-59-001
110506-59-002
110506-59-003
110506-59-004
110506-59-005
110506-59-006
110506-59-007
110506-59-008
110506-59-009

EXTERIOR DOORS & COMPARTMENTS GROUP (CONTINUED)

DOOR & COMPARTMENT LAYOUT (CONTINUED)

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

STEP - ELECTRIC - DOUBLE (SCS) - BLACK - SUNRISE

STEP - ELECTRIC DOUBLE - W/BLACK CONTROL BOX - KWIKEE - SUNRISE SE - F31B
STEP - ELECTRIC - SINGLE - BLACK CONTROL BOX - KWIKEE - SUNRISE SE - F26P, F29A
CATCH - DOOR HOLDER - RETAINER - BRIGHT WHITE

CATCH - DOOR HOLDER - STRIKE 6"

SUPPORT - WHEEL LIP - 62.4" - MILL - SUNRISE SE ONLY

BUMPER - RUBBER - 1" DIAMETER X 1.50"

BUMPER - RUBBER -1 1/4" X 1 1/4"

BUMPER - RUBBER - 3/4" X 3/8"

HOLDER - COMPARTMENT/ENTRY DOOR - METAL - MILL FINISH

BRACKET - SHOWER HEAD - WHITE

CABLE - STAINLESS STEEL - 12"

STRIKER - LUGGAGE DOOR - FLUSH - BLACK

STRIKER - LUGGAGE DOOR - OFF SET - BLACK

CAM - LATCHING - DOG LEGGED .86" LONG

CASE/CYLINDER - TWIST LOCK - W/O CAM - 1.25" - 597312AA1

KEYS - SET OF TWO 596720
KEYS - SET OF TWO 596721
KEYS - SET OF TWO 596722
KEYS - SET OF TWO 596723
KEYS - SET OF TWO 596724
KEYS - SET OF TWO 596725
KEYS - SET OF TWO 596726
KEYS - SET OF TWO 596727
KEYS - SET OF TWO 596728
KEYS - SET OF TWO 596729

*COMPONENT PARTS LISTED LATER IN THIS GROUP
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EXTERIOR DOORS & COMPARTMENTS GROUP (CONTINUED)
DOOR & COMPARTMENT LAYOUT (CONTINUED)

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION
126946-10-L15 EA DOOR/STORAGE - W/O HARDWARE - 26.5" X 12.2"
129076-05-K16 EA VALANCE/WHEEL LIP - DRIVER REAR - 46.5"
129075-05-K16 EA VALANCE/WHEEL LIP - FRONT - DRIVER
126646-20-J15 EA VALANCE/DOOR - W/O PADDLE LATCH - 33.9"W X 18.2"H
122268-33-000 EA ROD - LATCH - 9.24"
122269-33-000 EA ROD - LATCH - 9.24"
5 126646-30-J15 EA VALANCE/DOOR - W/O PADDLE LATCH - 72.6"W X 18.2"H
122268-08-000 EA ROD - LATCH - 28.6"
122269-08-000 EA ROD - LATCH - 28.6"
6 126647-12-J15 EA VALANCE/DOOR - DRIVER W/O LATCH - 15.2" X 47.3" X 17.5"
122268-43-000 EA ROD - LATCH - 15.94"
122269-43-000 EA ROD - LATCH - 15.94"
7 126647-11-J15 EA VALANCE/DOOR - DRIVER W/O LATCH - 13.9" X 24.4" X 15.1"
122268-13-000 EA ROD - LATCH - 4.46"
122269-13-000 EA ROD - LATCH - 4.46"
076767-01-000 EA CABLE - STAINLESS STEEL - 12"
126645-11-J15 EA VALANCE/PANEL - REAR PASS W/O HDWR - 13.7" X 4.4" X 13.9"
9 129076-06-K16 EA VALANCE/WHEEL LIP - PASSENGER REAR - 44"

A WN PP
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EXTERIOR DOORS & COMPARTMENTS GROUP (CONTINUED)
DOOR & COMPARTMENT LAYOUT (CONTINUED)

KEY PART